SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

r N %J ' ' COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 29
N
CZEN : O)\ '
8 FROM: County Counsel \)\ ~ SUBMITTAL DATE:
o ~ Code Enforcement Department February 142013
‘E_ SUBJECT: Statement of Abatement Costs [Case No. CV0801048] ’ ‘
R AY T Subject Property: 5240 RUTILE ST, RIVERSIDE; DIAZ
SR ~ APN: 167-171-015
a < District 2/2
>
Q 3 | RECOMMENDED MOTION: Move that the Board of Supervisors:
§ 1) assess the reasonable costs of abatement of a public nuisance (unpermitted land use and
5 S excessive outside storage) in the above-referenced matter to be five hundred eighty six
o > F dollars and seventy cents (US $586.70);
@ 212 assess the costs of abatement against the above-described subject property;
% [(3)  authorize the recordation of a notice of abatement lien;
& {(4)  authorize the abatement costs to be added to the tax roll as a special assessment; and
(8)  authorize and direct the Code Enforcement Deparjfnent to take any reasonable actions to collect the
amount owed. , o
GREG FLANNERY, Division Manager for
| (Continued) JUAN PEREZ, Interim Code Enforcement Director
) Current F.Y. Total Cost: $ N/A In Current Year Budget: N/A
F'N&:‘&AL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $ N/A Budget Adjustment: v N/A
: Annual Net County Cost: $ N/A For Fiscal Year: LOUNIA
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Positions To Be|
Deleted-Per A-30
Requires 4/5 Vote| [
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPRUVE
o ©
& o |County Executive Office Signature
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0o Ol MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Benoit, seconded by Supervisor Ashley and duly carried, IT
WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended with a revised amount

of costs to $400.

Ayes: Jeffries, Tavaglione, Benoit and Ashley
z ~ Nays: None Kecia Harper-them
£ bcz Absent.  Stone ‘ ' Clerk of t ard
§ o Date: February 26, 2013 By: |
% 8 XC: Co. Co./CED ‘ Depu
8 & Prev. Agn. Ref.: |District: 2/2 IAgenda Number:
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Statement of Abatement Costs [Case No. CV0801048]
Subject Propzerty: 5240 RUTILE ST, RIVERSIDE; DIAZ
APN: 167-171-015

District: 2/2°

Page 2

BACKGROUND: Government Code § 25845, Riverside County Ordinance Nos. 348 and 725 authorize the }ecbvery
of abatement costs in public nuisance cases, the recordation of a notice of abatement lien and inclusion of abatement
costs on the tax roll as a special assessment upon approval of the Board of Supervisors.

Notices of Violation and administrative citations were issued. Subsequently, the property owner brought the property
into compliance. Riverside County Code Enforcement seeks to recover its fees and costs and does not waive its right
to recover future costs associated with the handling of this matter.

The Notice of Hearing re Statement of Abatement Costs has been posted on the property and mailed to the property
owner and all interested parties, as required by law. Copies of all relevant notices issued in this matter together with
proof of service and posting have been separately filed with the Clerk of the Board and are made a part of the record
herein, pursuant to Riverside County Ordinance 725.



- CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Juan C. Perez

Interim Director

January 28,2013 RESCHEDULED NOTICE OF HEARING
RE: STATEMENT OF ABATEMENT COSTS

To: Owner(s) or Interested Parties Subject Property: 5240 RUTILE ST, RIVERSIDE
(See Attached Proof of Service Case No.: CV0801048; DIAZ '
and Responsible Parties List) APN: 167-171-015

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a hearing that was to be held before the Riverside County Board of Supervisors
on Tuesday, February 5, 2013, at 9:30 a.m. in the Board of Supervisors Room, 4080 Lemon Street, 1st Floor Annex,
Riverside, California, has been rescheduled to Tuesday, February 26, 2013, at 9:30 a.m. at which time and
place pertinent testimony will be heard regarding the expenses incurred by the County of Riverside, Code
Enforcement Department (“Department”) for the above-referenced abatement case. Said abatement case
involved Use without Riverside County Planning Department approval, Excessive outside storage located on
your real property commonly described as 5240 RUTILE ST, RIVERSIDE, Riverside County, California
and more particularly described as Assessor’s Parcel Number 167-171-015.

The total expense due, including all other fees and costs, for the abatement of the above-described dangerous
or injurious condition is Five Hundred Eighty Six Dollars and Seventy Cents, (US $586.70). This
amount is immediately due and payable. If you have any objections to the Statement of Abatement Costs
attached hereto, you must address your objections to the Board of Supervisors at the hearing. If you have
any questions about the attached Statement of Abatement Costs, please contact Senior Officer Michelle
Cervantes at (951) 955-2004. In the event the total amount due is not paid to the Department prior to the
Board Hearing, the DEPARTMENT shall seek an order from the Board of Supervisors to place a lien against
your property and collect the amount due as a special tax assessment.

Failure to appear at the hearing will result in the exclusion of your testimony. Facts as known to the
Department will be presented to the Board of Supervisors for their final consideration and deliberation of this
matter. .

We encourage you to contact Code Enforcement at (951) 955-2004 upon receipt of this Notice to
discuss the case and attempt to reach a resolution prior to the hearing. If you plan to attend the
hearing, please check-in with Code Enforcement staff at 8:30 a.m. on the day of the hearing in the
lobby of the first floor annex in front of the Clerk of the Board’s Office.

JUAN C. PEREZ

HECTOR VIRAY
Supervising Code Enforcement Officer
Enclosure: Statement of Abatement Costs

4080 LEMON STREET, 12TH FLOOR, RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92501
(951) 955-2004 » FAX (951) 955-8680



COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
CODE ENFORCEMENT

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: 951-955-2004 Fax: 951-955-8680

Property Reference/Mailing Address ‘ ~ Date: 10/17/2012
167171015 : . . ,
“|JES
v U, Summary Statement of
5240 RUTILE ST :
RIVERSIDE, CA 92509 Abatement Costs
You are liable to the County for the following abatement costs:
Date Invoice Number & Amount Amount Balance
cvosoi048-
10/17/2012 | INV #105356. Orig. Amount $486.70. 486.70 486.70
CV0801048:A28917- | ,
08/06/2009 | INV #4241. Orig. Amount $100.00. A28917 100.00 586.70
Total Now Due $586.70
The total abatement costs must be paid to the Ccunty f Riverside, P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502 within
thirty (30) days. In the event said costs are not paid w%nn thirty (30) days you will be liable for additional
administrative costs, penalties, court fees, or other collection costs incurred in the collection of these
abatement costs. %

1 affirm and declare under penalty of perjury under the laws o‘f the State of California that the fotegomg is true and correct to
the best of my knowledge.

Code Enforcement Department
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County of Riverside

Code Enforcement Department

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: (951) 955-2004 Fax: (951) 955-8680

Statement of Abatement Costs

167171015 Date Invoice #
JESUS APOLONIO DIAZ i
ELVA GUADALUPE DIAZ 10/17/2012 105356
5240 RUTILE ST
RIVERSIDE, CA 92509 Property Address
167171015
—_ JJESUS APOLONIO DIAZ
Case Number Dustnct Class ELVA GUADALUPE DIAZ
5240 RUTILE ST ;
CVv0801048 2 SOAC RIVERSIDE, CA 92509
You are liable to the County for the following abatement
costs:
Date Item Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
- 1/23/2009 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 1 109.00 109.00
8/6/2009 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.6 109.00 65.40
5/24/2010 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.3 109.00 32.70
10/17/2012 } SOAC Preparation Prepare Summary of Abatement Cost 65.00 65.00
Subtotal Code Enforcement Casts 272.10
10/17/2012 | Prepare Case for SOAC H... | Prepare Case for Statement of Abatement Costs Hearing 12555 125.55
Attend SOAC Hearing Attend Statement of Abatement Costs Hearing 69.75 69.75
Subtotal County Counsel Costs 195.30
10/17/2012 | DataQuick Property Finder Reports & Transaction Report 19.30 19.30
Subtotal Contractor Costs 19.30
Subtotal $486.70
The total abatement costs must be paid to the County of Riverside, P.O. Box Paymentleredits $0.00
1469, Riverside, CA 92502 within thirty (30) days. In the event said costs are not ,
paid within thirty (30) days you will be liable for additional administrative costs, , $486.70
~ penalties, court fees or other collection costs incurred in the collection of these Total Now Due | H0.
abatement costs. ’ ;

I affirm and declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of
California that the foregoing is true and correct to the best of my

Code Enforcemént Department

knowledge.




PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV0801048

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
I, Dean Deines, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Riverside, over the
age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is 4080 Lemon Street, 12"
Floor, Riverside, California 92501.
That on January 28, 2013, I served the following document(s):
RESCHEDULED NOTICE OF HEARING RE: STATEMENT OF ABATEMENT COSTS
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF ABATEMENT COSTS
STATEMENT OF ABATEMENT COSTS

RESPONSIBLE OR INTERESTED PARTIES LIST

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) addressed as follows:

OWNERS OR INTERESTED PARTIES
(SEE RESPONSIBLE OR INTERESTED PARTIES LIST)

XX  BY FIRST CLASS MAIL. I am "readily familiar" with the office's practice of collection and processing
correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that
same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Rlvers1de California, in the ordinary course of business.

BY PERSONAL SERVICE: I caused to be delivered such envelope(s) by hand to the offices of the
addressee(s).

XX  STATE - I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and
correct.

FEDERAL - I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at Whose direction
the service was made. ,

EXECUTED ON January 28, 2013, 2012, at Riverside, California.

Dean Deines
Code Enforcement Aide



STATEMENT OF ABATEMENT COSTS
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
HEARING PACKET

HEARING DATE: February 26, 2013

Statement of Abatement Costs
5240 RUTILE ST, RIVERSIDE
APN: 167-171-015
Case No.: CV0801048

DISTRICT 2/2

AGENDA ITEM NO.



EXHIBIT “A”



- CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Juan . Perez

Interim Director

January é, 2013 RESCHEDULED NOTICE OF HEARING
RE: STATEMENT OF ABATEMENT COSTS

To: Owner(s) or Interested Parties Subject Property: 5240 RUTILE ST, RIVERSIDE
(See Attached Proof of Service Case No.: CV0801048; DIAZ
and Responsible Parties List) APN: 167-171-015

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a hearing that was to be held before the Riverside County Board of Supervisors
on Tuesday, January 15, 2013, at 9:30 a.m. in the Board of Supervisors Room, 4080 Lemon Street, 1st Floor Annex,
Riverside, California, has been rescheduled to Tuesday, February 5, 2013, at 9:30 a.m. at which time and
place pertinent testimony will be heard regarding the expenses incurred by the County of Riverside, Code
Enforcement Department (“Department™) for the above-referenced abatement case. Said abatement case
involved Use without Riverside County Planning Department approval, Excessive outside storage located on
your real property commonly described as 5240 RUTILE ST, RIVERSIDE, Riverside County, California
and more particularly described as Assessor’s Parcel Number 167-171-015.

The total expense due, including all other fees and costs, for the abatement of the above-described dangerous
or injurious condition is Five Hundred Eighty Six Dollars and Seventy Cents, (US $586.70). This amount is
immediately due and payable. If you have any objections to the Statement of Abatement Costs attached
hereto, you must address your objections to the Board of Supervisors at the hearing. If you have any
questions about the attached Statement of Abatement Costs, please contact Senior Officer Michelle
Cervantes at (951) 955-2004. In the event the total amount due is not paid to the Department prior to the
Board Hearing, the DEPARTMENT shall seek an order from the Board of Supervisors to place a lien against
your property and collect the amount due as a special tax assessment.

Failure to appear at the hearing will result in the exclusion of your testimony. Facts as known to the
Department will be presented to the Board of Supervisors for their final consideration and deliberation of this
matter.

We encourage you to contact Code Enforcement at (951) 955-2004 upon receipt of this Netice to
discuss the case and attempt to reach a resolution prior to the hearing. If you plan to attend the
hearing, please check-in with Code Enforcement staff at 8:30 a.m. on the day of the hearing in the
lobby of the first floor annex in front of the Clerk of the Board’s Office.

JUAN C. PEREZ
INTERIM DIRE TOR

TN

HECTOR VIRAY
Supervising Code Enforcement Officer
Enclosure: Statement of Abatement Costs

4080 LEMON STREET, 12TH FLOOR, RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92501
(951) 955-2004 = FAX (951) 955-8680



RESPONSIBLE PARTIES LIST

Subject Property: 5240 RUTILE ST, RIVERSIDE; Case No.: CV0801048
APN: 167-171-015; District 2

OWNER

JESUS APOLONIO DIAZ / ELVA GUADALUPE DIAZ
5240 RUTILE ST

RIVERSIDE, CA. 92509

BENEFICIARY

Downey Savings and Loan Association, FA
3501 Jamboree Road

Newport Beach, CA 92658



PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV0801048
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
I, Dean Deines, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Riverside, over the
age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is 4080 Lemon Street, 12
Floor, Riverside, California 92501.
That on January 8, 2013, I served the following document(s):
RESCHEDULED NOTICE OF HEARING RE: STATEMENT OF ABATEMENT COSTS
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF ABATEMENT COSTS
STATEMENT OF ABATEMENT COSTS

RESPONSIBLE OR INTERESTED PARTIES LIST

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) addressed as follows:

OWNERS OR INTERESTED PARTIES
(SEE RESPONSIBLE OR INTERESTED PARTIES LIST)

XX  BY FIRST CLASS MAIL. I am "readily familiar" with the office's practice of collection and processing
correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that
same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

BY PERSONAL SERVICE: I caused to be delivered such envelope(s) by hand to the offices of the
addressee(s).

B2

STATE - I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and
correct.

FEDERAL - [ declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at whose direction
the service was made.

EXECUTED ON January 8, 2013, 2012, at Riverside, California.

Dean Deines
Code Enforcement Aide



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT  j.c. perez
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE | Interim Director‘

December 3,2012

NOTICE OF HEARING RE:
STATEMENT OF ABATEMENT COSTS

To: Owner(s) or Interested Parties Subject Property: 5240 Rutile Street, Riverside
(See Attached Proof of Service = ‘Case No.: CV08-01048; DIAZ
and Responsible Parties List) ‘ - APN: 167-171-015

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a hearing will be held before the Riverside County Board of Supervisors on
Tuesday, January 15, 2013, at 9:30 a.m. in the Board of Supervisors Room, 4080 Lemon Street, 1st Floor
Annex, Riverside, California, at which time and place pertinent testimony will be heard regarding the expenses
incurred by the County of Riverside, Code Enforcement Department (“Department”) for the above-referenced
abatement case. Said abatement case involved land use violation - auto repair business and excessive outside
storage located on your real property commonly described as 5240 Rutile Street, Rlver31de Rlver51de County,
California and more particularly described as Assessor s Parcel Number 167- 171 01 5 '

The total expense due, including all other fees and costs, for the abatement of the above-described dangerous or
injurious condition is five hundred eighty-six dollars and seventy cents, (US $586.70). This amount is
immediately due and payable. If you have any objections to the Statement of Abatement Costs attached hereto,
you must address your objections to the Board of Supervisors at the hearing. If you have any questions about the
attached Statement of Abatement Costs, please contact Senior Officer Michelle Cervantes at (951) 955-2004. In
the event the total amount due is not paid to the Department prior to the Board Hearing, the DEPARTMENT
shall seek an order from the Board of Supervisors to place a lien against your property and collect the amount due
as a special tax assessment.

Failure to appear at the hearing will result in the exclusion of your testimony. Facts as known to the Department
will be presented to the Board of Supervisors for their final consideration and deliberation of this matter.

We encourage you to contact Code Enforcement at (951) 955-2004 upon receipt of this Notice to discuss the
case and attempt to reach a resolution prior to the hearing. If you plan to attend the hearing, please check-
in with Code Enforcement staff at 8:30 a.m. on the day of the hearing in the lobby of the first floor annex
in front of the Clerk of the Board’s Office.

JUAN C. PEREZ
INTERIM DIREGTOR

TOR VIRAY® /
Supervising Code Enforcefnent Officer

Enclosure: Statement of Abatement Costs

4080 LEMON STREET, 12TH FLOOR, RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92501
(951) 955-2004 = FAX (951) 955-8680



COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
CODE ENFORCEMENT

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: 951-955-2004 Fax: 951-955-8680

Property Reference/Mailing Address Date: 10/17/2012
167171015 : , . ,
JESUS APOLONIO DIAZ
VA GUADALUPE Diaz Summary Statement of
5240 RUTILE ST
RIVERSIDE, CA 92509 Abatement COStS
You are liable to the County for the following abatement costs:
Date Invoice Number & Amount Amount Balance
CVO80i048-
10/17/2012 | INV #105356. Orig. Amount $486.70. 486.70 486.70
CV0801048:A28917- '
08/06/2009 | INV #4241. Orig. Amount $100.00. A28917 100.00 586.70
Total Now Due $586.70
The total abatement costs must be paid to the County of Riverside, P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502 within
thirty (30) days. In the event said costs are not paid within thirty (30) days you will be liable for additional
administrative costs, penalties, court fees, or other collection costs incurred in the collection of these
abatement costs.

| affirm and declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct to
the best of my knowledge.

(2l

Code Enforcement Department




[}

County of Riverside
Code Enfércement Department

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: (951) 955-2004 Fax: (951) 955-8680

Statement of Abatement Costs

167171015 Date Invoice #
JESUS APOLONIO DIAZ
ELVA GUADALUPE DIAZ 10/17/2012 105356
5240 RUTILE ST
RIVERSIDE, CA 92509 Property Address
167171015
- JESUS APOLONIO DIAZ
Case Number District Class ELVA GUADALUPE DIAZ
5240 RUTILE ST
CV0801048 2 SOAC RIVERSIDE, CA 92509
You are liable to the County for the following abatement
costs:

Date item Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
1/23/2009 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 1 109.00 109.00
8/6/2009 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.6 - 109.00 65.40
5/24/2010 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 03 109.00 32.70

10/17/2012 | SOAC Preparation Prepare Summary of Abatement Cost 65.00 65.00
Subtotal Code Enforcement Costs 272.10
10/17/2012 | Prepare Case for SOAC H... | Prepare Case for Statement of Abatement Costs Hearing 125.55 125.55
Attend SOAC Hearing Attend Statement of Abatement Costs Hearing 69.75 69.75
Subtotal County Counsel Costs 195.30
10/17/2012 | DataQuick Property Finder Reports & Transaction Report 19.30 19.30
Subtotal Contractor Costs 19.30
Subtotal $486.70
The total abatement costs must be paid to the County of Riverside, P.O. Box P v i
. ove o e E > ayments/Credits $0.00
1469, Riverside, CA 92502 within thirty (30) days. In the event said costs are not y
paid within thirty (30) days you will be liable for additional administrative costs, , $486.70
penalties, court fees or other collection costs incurred in the collection of these Total Now Due :
abatement costs.

I affirm and declare under penalt); of perjury under the laws of the State of
California that the foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Code Enforcement Department




County of Riverside

Code Enforcement Department

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: (951) 955-2004 Fax: (951) 955-8680
demands@rctlma.org

Administrative Citation

167171015
JESUS APOLONIO DIAZ Citation Issue Date |  Billing Date
ELVA GUADALUPE DIAZ
5240 RUTILE ST 8/6/2009 10/17/2012
RIVERSIDE, CA 92509
Property Address
167171015
JESUS APOLONIO DIAZ
Citation Number District Class ELVA GUADALUPE DIAZ
5240 RUTILE ST
A28917 5 SOAC RIVERSIDE, CA 92509
ltem Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Administrative Citations CV0801048:A28917 1 100.00 100.00
Subtotal $100.00
‘Payments/Credits $0.00
Total $100.00




’

RESPONSIBLE OR INTERESTED PARTIES LIST

Subject Property: 5240 Rutile Street, Riverside; Case No.: CV08-01048
APN: 167-171-015; District 2 / 2

December 3, 2012

JESUS APOLONIO DIAZ
ELVA GUADALUPE DIAZ
5240 RUTILE STREET
RIVERSIDE, CA 92509



PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV08-01048

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, Jennifer L. Miller, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the
County of Riverside, over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding;
that my business address is 4080 Lemon Street, 12™ Floor, Riverside, California 92501. :
That on December 3, 2012, I served the following document(s): |

' NOTICE OF HEARING RE: STATEMENT OF ABATEMENT COSTS
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF ABATEMENT COSTS
STATEMENT OF ABATEMENT COSTS

RESPONSIBLE OR INTERESTED PARTIES LIST

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed’in a sealed envelope(s) addressed as follows:

OWNERS OR INTERESTED PARTIES
(SEE RESPONSIBLE OR INTERESTED PARTIES LIST)

XX BY FIRST CLASS MAIL. I am "readily familiar" with the office's practice of
collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be
deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully
prepaid at Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

BY PERSONAL SERVICE: I caused to be delivered such envelope(s) by hand to the |
offices of the addressee(s). '

s

STATE - I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the above is true and correct. «

FEDERAL - I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this
court at whose direction the service was made.

EXECUTED ON December 3, 2012, at Riverside, California.

100

JENNIFER L. MILLER
Codej]Enforcement Aide




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES
December 4, 2012
RE CASE NO: CV0801048
I, Diana Parra, hereby declare:

I am employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department; that my business address is 4080 Lemon Street,
2nd Floor, Riverside, California 92502-1592 . \ :

That on 12/03/12 at 12:15 p.m., I securely and conspicuously posted Notice of Hearing Re: Statement of Abatement Costs
at the property described as: '

' ‘Property Address: 5240 RUTILE ST, RIVERSIDE

Assessor's Parcel Number: 167-171-015

I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on December 4, 2012 in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ORCEME PARTMENT

arra, Code Enforcement Officer

4080 LEMON STREET, 2ND FLOOR, P.O. BOX 1592, RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92502-1592
(951) 955-5650; FAX (951) 955-6824



EXHIBIT “B”



County of Riverside

Code Enforcement Department
P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: (951) 955-2004 Fax: (951) 955-8680
demands@retima.org

Administrative Citation

167171015

JESUS APOLONIO DIAZ Citation issue Date |  Billing Date
ELVA GUADALUPE DIAZ

5240 RUTILE ST 8/6/2009 10/17/2012

RIVERSIDE, CA 92305

Property Address

167171015
JESUS APOLONIO DIAZ
Citation Number District Class ELVA GUADAL}JPE DIAZ
5240 RUTILE S1
A28917 5 SOAC RIVERSIDE, CA 92509
llem Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Administrative Citations CV0801048:A28917 1 100.00 100.00
Subtotal $100.00

Payments/Credits $0.00

Total $100.00




TiTLE
SERVICE

"INVOICE

Order Number: 28077 Order Date: 12/18/2012

. 44
Customer Information: AcctNo 10

RIVERSIDE COUNTY TLMA-CODE INFORCEMENT
4080 Lemon Street
Riverside, CA 92501

Attn: Brent Steele
REF: CV08-01048 / Dean V. Deines Jr.
IN RE: DIAZ, JESUS APOLONIO; DIAZ, ELVA G

Product and/or Service ordered for Property known as:

5240 Rutile Street
Jurapa, CA 92509

DESCRIPTION: FEE:
Lot Book Report , $120.00
TOTAL DUE: $120.00
Payment due upon receipt. Please remitto:  RZ Title Services, Inc.
P.O. Box 1193

Whittier, CA 90609

Page 1 of 1



County of Riverside o
Code Enforcement Department

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: (951) 955-2004 - Fax: (951) 955-8680
demands@rctlma.org :

Administrative Citation

167171015
JESUS APOLONIO DIAZ - Citation Issue Date | Billing Date
ELVA GUADALUPE DIAZ
5240 RUTILE ST ‘ 8/6/2009 10/17/2012
RIVERSIDE, CA 92509
Property Address
167171015
JESUS APOLONIO DIAZ
Citation Number District i ELVA GUADALUPE DIAZ
fion Numbe e Class 5240 RUTILE ST
A28917 ) SOAC RIVERSIDE, CA 9?509
ltem | Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Administrative Citations | CV0801048:A28917 1 100.00 100.00
Subtotal $100.00
Payments/Credits $0.00

‘ Total $100.00







(951)275-8739

CODE ENFORCEME

NT DEPARTMENT (OHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director
5317 MISSION BLVD.
RIVERSIDE, CA 92509

FAX (951)275-8791

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

February 3, 2009

Jesus Apolonio Diaz
Elva Guadalupe Diaz
5240 Rutile Street

Riverside, CA 92509

Re: Case No.: CV08-01048
'NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned d

California, Assessor's Parcel Number 167-171-015,
17.120.010, an Ordinance of the County of Riverside

and related functions. Such violation(s) are described as:

1. Excessive Qutdoor Storage
2. Excessive Animals- Roosters
3. Use without Riverside County Planning I

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with

1. Remove all Excessive Outdoor Storage o
2. Remove all Roosters.

3

necessary prior to conducting this use.
further information.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY March 6,
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that at the conclusion of
Costs associated with the processing of such violatig
Board of Supervisors.

You will have the right to object to these charges by
Enforcement within 10 days of service of the Summal
Riverside County Code.

5 rcement Ofﬁcer

B. Noone, Code n

r controlled by you at 5240 Rutile Street, Riverside,
is in violation of Riverside County Code Section(s)
providing for land use planning and zomng regulatlons

Department Approval-Auto Repair Business.

the provisions of Riverside County Code by:

it of public view.

Discontinue use. Riverside County Planning Department approval and completed conditions are
Contact the Planning Department at 951-955-3200 for

2009. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL

this case you will receive a Summary of Admmlstratlve
n(s), at an hourly rate of $109.00 as determined by the

filinga fequest for hearing with the Department of Code
ry of Administrative Costs, pursuant to section 1.16.080 of




" PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL
. Case No. ciyo-o1048

|
I, the undersigned, say | am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Riverside, over the

age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceedmg, that my business address is P.0. Box 1592,
Riverside, CA 92502-1592 |

¥
!

I am readily familiar with our department's practlcé for collection and processing of correspondence for
mailing with the United States Postal Service. Correspondence is deposited with the United States Postal
Service on the same day in the ordinary course of buginess.

That on the 314 day of February, 2009 I served a copy|of the papers to which this proof of service is attached,
entitled:

Notice of Violdtion (RCC.17.120.010)
EOS & EA-Roosters & Auto Repair Shop w/out approval

by depositing a copy thereof in an envelope for deposit in the United States Postal Service via Certified Mail,
return receipt requested, and addressed as follows:

Jesus Apolonio Diaz

Elva Guadalupe Diaz
5240 Rutile Street -
I Riverside, CA 92509 ‘ ot

The envelope was sealed and placed for collection and mailing at RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA, on the same date
following the ordinary business practices.

I certify under penalty of perjury according to the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and |
correct.

Executed this 314 of February, 2009 at RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA.

0 Spentlento

‘Angela Sarmiento, Code Enforcement Aide

Article Number: MAILED CERTIFIED MAIL.
70081140000271883994




MAILINGS

Subject Property: 5240 Rutile Street, Riverside
Case No.: CV08-01040; APN: 167-171-015; District 2

U.S. Pota!’ Serwce -
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

n:-: (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

T :
. m

=0

0

~1

r\-

u Certified Fes

2 Retun Recsipt Fee - Postmark

S (Endorsement Required) . Hers

Restricted Delivery Fee

[ (Endorsement Required)

2 —

g Total Postage & | Jesus Apolonio Diaz

. Elva Guadalupe Diaz

(=] — 5240 Rutile Street

™~ |orPOBox No. Riverside, CA 92509

CV08-01048+167+BN

; temis in c complete || A Signature -
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. =~ | X 5 ! [ Agent
— I

Q , ’D} Gl O Addressee

it your name and address o the reverse
so that we can return the card toyou, - |1 B_Beceived by ( Printed Name, C. Date of Delive
* W Agtach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ﬁ’ ‘ é( N ) i
- &tonthe front if space permits. - A —.)ﬁ L

D. Is dehvery address d:fferemﬁorg f

1. Article Addressed to:

Jesus Apolonio Diaz
Elva Guadalupe Diaz

5240 Rutile Street o e
Riverside, CA 92509 3. Servico Type Ysps

"Bl Certified Mail I Exprem
CV08-01048+1 67+BN jE‘Registered &}, Return Receipt for Merchandise

: D Insured Mali ~ [1'C.O.D.

vl - ) 9 4 Restncted Dehvery? (Extra.Fee) ) E] Yos

2. Anticle Number , 7008 ],],
_(Transfor from service labe) : Lm DUDE ?]‘BB ?jji,_,__, :
PS Form38’$"¥ mem ﬁammﬁewipt ‘ o K 10259&02%15404



b
|
i

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
Building and|Safety Department
Code Enforcement Division

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES

Case No.: CV08-01048

1, the uﬁdersigned, hereby declare:

1. | am employed by the Riverside County Department of Building and Safety Code
Enforcement Division; that my business address is:

County of Riverside

Building & Safety Department
Code Enforcement Division

Jurupa District Office

5317 Mission Bivd

Riverside Ca. 925094612

2. That on January 23, 2009, at 1:56 PM, | securely and conspicuously posted a Notice of
Violation for RCC. 17.120.010 (Unpermitted Land Use-Auto Repair Business, Excessive
outside Storage and Excessive Animals-Rooster), at the property described as:

Property Address: 5240 Rutile St.

Riverside Ca. 92509

Assessor's Parcel Number: 181-071-028

| declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on January 28, 2009, at Riverside, California.

BUILDING & SAFETY DEPARTMENT

By: /Z{/M 7/7%(/ @.
Brian Noong, Céde Enforcement Officer




~ EXHIBIT “C”



Assessment Roll Page 1 of 1

Assessment Roll For the 2012-2013 Tax Year as of January 1,2012

Assessment #167171015-1 Parcel # 167171015-1
Assessee: DIAZ JESUS APOLONIO Land 34,283
Assessee: DIAZ ELVA GUADALUPE Structure 63,677
Mail Address: 5240 RUTILE ST Full value 97,960
RIVERSIDE CA 92509
Total Net 97,960
Real Property Use Code: R1
Base Year 1999
Conveyance Number: 0519000 { , “'I'I“ iiii-l Hii , l
Conveyance (mm/yy): 11/1998 ‘
TRA: 28-115
Taxability Code: 0-00
ID Data: Lot 4 MB 015/025
SPARRLAND UNIT 3
Situs Address: 5240 RUTILE ST

RIVERSIDE CA 92509

http://assessmentroll/Assessment.asp?PAGE=1 11/7/2012



Riverside County GIS Page 1 of 5

RIVERSIDE COUNTY GIS

- RUTILE 8T -

alellil

Riverside County TLMA GIS

Selected parcel(s):
167-171-015

*IMPORTANT*

Maps and data are to be used for reference purposes only. Map features are approximate, and are not necessarily accurate to surveying or engineering
standards. The County of Riverside makes no warranty or guarantee as to the content (the source is often third party), accuracy, timeliness, or
completeness of any of the data provided, and assumes no legal responsibility for the information contained on this map. Any use of this product with
respect to accuracy and precision shall be the sole responsibility of the user.

STANDARD WITH PERMITS REPORT

APNs
167-171-015-1

OWNER NAME / ADDRESS
JESUS APOLONIO DIAZ

ELVA GUADALUPE DIAZ

5240 RUTILE ST

RIVERSIDE, CA. 92509

MAILING ADDRESS

(SEE OWNER)
(SEE SITUS)

http://www3.tlma.co.riverside.ca.us/cw/rclis/print.htm 11/29/2012



Riverside County GIS _ Page 2 of 5

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

RECORDED BOOK/PAGE: MB 15/25
SUBDIVISION NAME: SPARRLAND UNIT 3
LOT/PARCEL: 4, BLOCK: P

, Por. TRACT NUMBER: NOT AVAILABLE

LOT SIZE
RECORDED LOT SIZE IS 0.47 ACRES

PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS
WOOD FRAME, 816 SQFT., 3 BDRM/ 1 BATH, 1 STORY, ATTACHED GARAGE(336 SQ. FT), CONST'D 1971COMPOSITION, ROOF

TJHOMAS BROS. MAPS PAGE/GRID
PAGE: 684 GRID: B3, C3

CITY BOUNDARY/SPHERE
CITY OF JURUPA VALLEY
NOT WITHIN A CITY SPHERE
ANNEXATION DATE: NOT APPLICABLE
LAFCO CASE # NOT APPLICABLE

" PROPOSALS: NOT APPLICABLE

MARCH JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY

NOT IN THE JURISDICTION OF THE MARCH JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY

INDIAN TRIBAL LAND
NOT IN A TRIBAL LAND

SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT 2011 (ORD. 813)
JOHN TAVAGLIONE, DISTRICT 2

SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT (2001 BOUNDARIES)

JOHN TAVAGLIONE, DISTRICT 2

TOWNSHIP/RANGE
T2SR6W SEC 15

ELEVATION RANGE

736/744 FEET
PREVIOUS APN

073-101-552

PLANNING

LAND USE DESIGNATIONS

Consult with the city for land use information.

SANTA ROSA ESCARPMENT BOUNDARY
NOT IN THE SANTA ROSA ESCARPMENT BOUNDARY

AREA PLAN (RCIP)
JURUPA

COMMUNITY ADVISORY COUNCILS
NOT IN A COMMUNITY ADVISORY COUNCIL AREA

GENERAL PLAN POLICY OVERLAYS
NOT IN A GENERAL PLAN POLICY OVERLAY AREA

GENERAL PLAN POLICY AREAS
PROTECTED EQUESTRIAN SPHERE POLICY AREA

ZONING CLASSIFICATIONS (ORD. 348)

See the city for more information

ZONING DISTRICTS AND ZONING AREAS
GLEN AVON DISTRICT

ZONING OVERLAYS
NOT IN A ZONING OVERLAY

HISTORIC PRESERVATION DISTRICTS
NOT IN AN HISTORIC PRESERVATION DISTRICT

http://www3.tlma.co.riverside.ca.us/cw/rclis/print.htm 11/29/2012



Riverside County GIS . Page 3 of 5

]
3

NOT WITHIN A SPECIFIC PLAN

AGRICULTURAL PRESERVE
NOT IN AN AGRICULTURAL PRESERVE

REDEVELOPMENT AREAS

PROJECT AREA NAME: JVPA

SUBAREA NAME: JURUPA VALLEY AMENDMENT AREA
- AMENDMENT NUMBER: 0

ADOPTION DATE: JUL. 9, 1996

ACREAGE: 10692 ACRES

AIRPORT INFLUENCE AREAS
NOT IN AN AIRPORT INFLUENCE AREA

AIRPORT COMPATIBLITY ZONES
NOT IN AN AIRPORT COMPATIBILTY ZONE

ENVIRONMENTAL

CVMSHCP (COACHELLA VALLEY MULTI-SPECIES HABITAT CONSERVATION PLAN) CONSERVATION AREA
NOT IN A CONSERVATION AREA

CVMSHCP FLUVIAL SAND TRANSPORT SPECIAL PROVISION AREAS
‘NOT IN A FLUVIAL SAND TRANSPORT SPECIAL PROVISION AREA

WRMSHCP (WESTERN RIVERSIDE COUNTY MULTI-SPECIES HABITAT CONSERVATION PLAN) CELL GROUP
NOT IN-A CELL GROUP .

WRMSHCP CELL NUMBER
NOTINACELL

HANS/ERP (HABITAT ACQUISITION AND NEGOTIATION STRATEGY/EXPEDITED REVIEW PROCESS[‘
NONE ‘

VEGETATION (2005)
DEVELOPED/DISTURBED LAND

FIRE

HIGH FIRE AREA (ORD. 787)
NOT IN A HIGH FIRE AREA

FIRE RESPONSIBLITY AREA
NOT IN A FIRE RESPONSIBILITY AREA

DEVELOPMENT FEES

CVMSHCP FEE AREA (ORD. 875)
NOT WITHIN THE COACHELLA VALLEY MSHCP FEE AREA

WRMSHCP FEE AREA (ORD. 810)
IN OR PARTIALLY WITHIN THE WESTERN RIVERSIDE MSHCP FEE AREA. SEE MAP FOR MORE INFORMATION.

ROAD & BRIDGE DISTRICT
NOT IN ADISTRICT

EASTERN TUMF (TRANSPORTATION UNIFORM MITIGATION FEE ORD. 673)
NOT WITHIN THE EASTERN TUMF FEE AREA

WESTERN TUMF (TRANSPORTATION UNIFORM MITIGATION FEE ORD. 824)
IN OR PARTIALLY WITHIN A TUMF FEE AREA. SEE MAP FOR MORE INFORMATION.NORTHWEST

DIF (DEVELOPMENT IMPACT FEE AREA ORD. 659)
JURUPA

SKR FEE AREA (STEPHEN'S KANGAROO RAT ORD. 663.10)
NOT WITHIN AN SKR FEE AREA.

DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENTS
NOT IN A DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT AREA

http://www3.tlma.co.riverside.ca.us/cw/rclis/print. htm 11/29/2012



Riverside County GIS

13

CIRCULATION ELEMENT ULTIMATE RIGHT-OF-WAY
NOT IN A CIRCULATION ELEMENT RIGHT-OF-WAY

ROAD BOOK PAGE
9C '

TRANSPORTATION AGREEMENTS
NOT IN A TRANSPORTATION AGREEMENT

Page 4 of 5 -

CETAP (COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL TRANSPORTATION ACCEPTABILITY PROCESS) CORRIDORS

NOT IN A CETAP CORRIDOR.

HYDROLOGY

FLOOD PLAIN REVIEW
NOT REQUIRED

WATER DISTRICT
FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT - :
RIVERSIDE COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT

WATERSHED
SANTA ANA RIVER

GEOLOGIC

FAULT ZONE
NOT IN A FAULT ZONE

FAULTS
NOT WITHIN A 1/2 MILE OF A FAULT

LIQUEFACTION POTENTIAL

Low

SUBSIDENCE
SUSCEPTIBLE

PALEONTOLOGICAL SENSITIVITY
HIGH SENSITIVITY (HIGH A).

BASED ON GEOLOGIC FORMATIONS OR MAPPABLE ROCK UNITS THAT ARE ROCKS THAT CONTAIN FOSSILIZED BODY ELEMENTS, AND

TRACE FOSSILS SUCH AS TRACKS, NESTS AND EGGS. THESE FOSSILS OCCUR ON OR BELOW THE SURFACE.

LOW POTENTIAL.

FOLLOWING A LITERATURE SEARCH, RECORDS CHECK AND A FIELD SURVEY, AREAS MAY BE DETERMINED BY A QUALIFIED
VERTEBRATE PALEONTOLOGIST AS HAVING LOW POTENTIAL FOR CONTAINING SIGNIFICANT PALEONTOLOGICAL RESOURCES SUBJECT

TO ADVERSE IMPACTS.

MISCELLANEOUS

SCHOOL DISTRICT
JURUPA UNIFIED

COMMUNITIES
NOT IN A COMMUNITY

COUNTY SERVICE AREA
NOT IN A COUNTY SERVICE AREA.

LIGHTING (ORD. 655)

NOT APPLICABLE, 56.99 MILES FROM MT. PALOMAR OBSERVATORY

2000 CENSUS TRACT
040403

FARMLAND

http://www3.tlma.co.riverside.ca.us/cw/rclis/print.htm

11/29/2012
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v
.

URBAN-BUILT UP LAND

TAX RATE AREAS

099100

«COUNTY FREE LIBRARY

COUNTY STRUCTURE FIRE PROTECTION
*COUNTY WASTE RESOURCE MGMT DIST
-CSA 152

+ERAF RDV

*FLOOD CONTROL ADMINISTRATION
»FLOOD CONTROL ZN 1

-FLOOD CONTROL ZONE 1

GENERAL

-GENERAL PURPOSE

“INLAND EMPIRE JT(33,36)RES. ‘ -
«JURUPA AREA REC & PARK S
-JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES
«JURUPA GSD #1

«JURUPA UNIFIED SCHOOL ;
«JURUPA VALLEY RDV AMEND AB1290
‘METRO WATER WEST

*N.W. MOSQUITO & VECTOR CONT DIST
*RIV CO REG PARK & OPEN SPACE

‘RIV. CO. OFFICE OF EDUCATION
*RIVERSIDE CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
*WESTERN MUNICIPAL WATER

SPECIAL NOTES
Mira Loma Warehouse/Distribution Center policy area PLEASE CONTACET THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT AT 951-955-3200.

CODE COMPLAINTS
Case # l Description | Start Date
|[NO CODE COMPLAINTS INOT APPLICABLE |NOT APPLICABLE

BUILDING PERMITS
Case # Description Status

CONTACT THE BUILDING AND SAFETY
403439 JREROOF - RESIDENTIAL |RECORDS DEPARTMENT AT 951-955-2017

CONTACT THE BUILDING AND SAFETY
RECORDS DEPARTMENT AT 951-955-2017

IBZ1 95328 |STATE-APPROVED, PRE-FAB DWELLING & ATTACHED GAR

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH PERMITS

Case # Description l Status
NO ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITS NOT APPLICABLE [NOT APPLICABLE
PLANNING PERMITS ,
Case # | Description 1 Status
NO PLANNING PERMITS INOT APPLICABLE INOT APPLICABLE

REPORT PRINTED ON...Thu Nov 29 14:26:29 2012
Version 121101

http://www3.tlma.co.riverside.ca.us/cw/rclis/print.htm : 11/29/2012



EXHIBIT “D”



P.O. Box 1193

Tme Whittier, CA 90609

- Tel # (562) 325-8351

SeRVICE  Fax # (714) 783-3038
Lot Book Report
Order Number: 28077
Customer: Order Date: 12/18/2012
RIVERSIDE COUNTY TLMA-CODE INFORCEMENT Dated as of: 12/7/2012
4080 Lemon Street County Name: Riverside
Riverside CA 92501
Attn: Brent Steele
FEE(s):

Reference: _ i
INeRIrE- € CV08-01048 / Dean V. Deines Jr. Report: $120.00

Property Address: 5240 Rutile Street

Assessor's Parcel No. :

Assessments:

DIAZ, JESUS APOLONIO; DIAZ, ELVA G

Jurapa

Land Value:

improvement Value:
Exemption Value:

Total Value:

Property Taxes for the Fiscal Year

First Instaliment
Penalty
Status

Second Instaliment

Penalty
Status

167-171-015-1

CA 92509

$34,283.00
$63,677.00

$0.00
$97,960.00

Tax Information

2012-2013

$537.31

$0.00

PAID

$537.31

$0.00

OPEN NOT-PAID (Due date 04/10/2013)

Page 1 of 5



P.O. Box 1193
Whittier, CA 90609

v Tme Tel # (562) 325-8351
Service  Fax # (714) 783-3038

Order Number: 28077
Reference: CV08-01048 / Dea

Property Vesting

The last recorded document transferring title of said
property

Dated
Recorded
Document No.
D.T.T.

Grantor

Grantee

10/07/1998
11/30/1998
519000
$86.35

Janice Kay Thesken, a married woman, as her sole and
separate property, who acquired title as Janice Kay
Headley

Jesus Apolonio Diaz, a single man and Elva Guadalupe
Diaz, a single woman, as joint tenants

Deeds of Trust

Position No.
A Deed of Trust Dated
Recorded
Document No.
| Amount

Trustor

Trustee

Beneficiary

Assignment Dated
Recorded
Document No.

Assigned to

1st
11/24/1998
11/30/1998
519002
$74,575.00

Jesus Apolonio Diaz, a single man and Elva Guadalupe
Diaz, a single woman

DSL Service Company, a California Corporation

Downey Savings and Loan Association, F.A.

12/01/2004
01/12/2005
2005-0031948

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., a
Delaware corporation, as nominee for Central Mortgage
Company

Page 2of 5



P.O. Box 1193

. Whittier, CA 90609 _
~p Tme Tel # (562) 325.8351 Order Number: 28077
ServiCE  Foxp (714) 783-3038 Reference: CV08-01048 / Dea

Additional Information

Abstract of Judgment Filed in the Superior Court of California, County of Riverside - Indio
Limited Civil

Case No. INC033409

Recorded 06/18/2003

Document No. 2003-446631

Amount $1,168.68

Debtor Jesus Romero aka Jesus Diaz aka Jesus Cortez

Creditor Capital One

Abstract of Judgment Filed in the Superior Court of California, County of Riverside - Indio

Case No. INS 063333

Recorded 04/15/2005

Document No. 2005-0298769

Amount $1,343.10

Debtor Anarbol Diaz and Jesus Diaz

Creditor Valley Creditors Service

Abstract of Judgment Filed in the Superior Court of California, County of Riverside - Indio

Case No. INS069148

Recorded 03/23/2006

Document No. 2006-0208808

Amount $5,060.00

Debtor Jesus Diaz

Creditor Coachella Valley Collection Service

Abstract of Judgment Filed in the Superior Court of California, County of Riverside - Indio
Court District - Limited Civil

Case No. INC067429

Recorded 06/03/2009

Document No. 2009-0279965

Amount $1,486.28

Debtor Jesus Diaz

Page 3 of §



P.O. Box 1193
Whittier, CA 90609
Tel # (562) 325-8351
~ SERVICE  Fox # (714) 783-3038

Order Number: 28077
Reference: CV08-01048 / Dea

Creditor

Abstract of Support Judgment Filed in the

Case No.
Recorded
Document No.
Debtor
Creditor

Abstract of Support Judgment Filed in the

Case No.
Recorded
Document No.
Debtor
Creditor

A Notice of State Tax Lien Recorded
Document No.

Amount

Account No.

Certificate No.

Debtor

Creditor: State of California,

A Bankruptcy filed by
Social Security Number(s)
Date filed

Case No.

A Bankruptcy filed by
Social Security Number(s)
Date filed

Case No.

A Bankruptcy filed by

Capital One Bank

Superior Court of California, County of San Diego -
Central Division (Family)

D423159
12/14/2009
2009-0641738
Jesus Diaz

San Diego County Department of Child Support Services

Superior Court California, County of Riverside -
Lamoreaux Justice Center

09D007115

03/03/2010

2010-0097946

Jesus Diaz

Orange County Department of Child Support Services

06/06/2012
2012-0261449
$1,749.74
1214386025
12138644730
Jesus Diaz

Franchise Tax Board

Jesus Diaz
Not Shown
12/07/2010
49357

Jesus Diaz
Not Shown
12/15/2010
50271

Jesus Diaz

Page 4 of 5



P.O. Box 1193
Whittier, CA 90609
~ g‘“ Tel # (562) 325-8351
ERVICE  Fax # (714) 783-3038

Order Number: 28077
Reference: CV08-01048 / Dea

Social Security Number(s)
Date filed

Case No.

A Bankruptcy filed by
Social Security Number(s)
Date filed

Case No.

A Bankruptcy filed by
Social Security Number(s)
Date filed

Case No.

A Bankruptcy filed by
Social Security Number(s)
Date filed

Case No.

A Bankruptcy filed by
Social Security Number(s)
Date filed

Case No.

Not Shown
01/12/2011
11017

Jesus Diaz
Not Shown
01/28/2011
12891

Jesus Diaz
Not Shown
05/25/2011
27161

Jesus Diaz
Not Shown
07/27/2011
34129

Elva Diaz
Not Shown
07/20/2004
18503

Legal Description

THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS REPORT IS LOCATED IN AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

THE SOUTHERLY 80 FEET OF LOT 4 IN BLOCK 16 OF SPARRLAND UNIT NO. 3, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE
IN BOOK 15 PAGE 25 OF MAPS, RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA,;

EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE EASTERLY 60 FEET THEREOF;

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE WESTERLY 20 FEET OF THE 40 FEET OF THE EASTERLY 80 FEET OF

SAID LAND.

Page 5 of 5
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REGORDING
ad
ANDWHEN RECORDED, MAL TO:

Jepus Apolonio Diaz
5240 Rutile Street
Riverside, CA 92509

P o T S b WL -1 T

Recording Requasted By
” jpgyicaii Tite Company

SURVEY?’I}EM
Hlorument

919000

“RECEIVED FOR RECORD
AT 8:00 AM

NOY 8 0 1988

B

IS,
Racoster

byt

YW ]

Foss

€3¢

%~

LA A~ Ve

TITLEORDERNO.: 2115556

ESCROWNO.: __2231-8A

GRANT DEED

ASSESSORBPARCELNO: 367-171-018

TAX(8:

The undersigned Grantor(s) declare(s) that tho DOCUMENT TRANSFER

$ 86,35 County s Clty
X% computed on theull value of the interest of property coveyed, or

— computed on the full value less the value of flens or encumbrances

remaining thereon at the time of sale
— ORtransfer Is EXEMPT from tax for the foowing reason:

L e -

\

(

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which Is hereby acknowledged,
Janice Kay Thesken, A Married Woman, As Her Sole And Separate Property. who acquired

title as Janice Kay Headley
horeby GRANT(S) to

Jesus Apolonio Diaz, A Single Man and Elva Guadalupe Diaz, A Single Woman, As Joint

Tepants

all that real property situated lnthe  wnincorporated area of Riverside

Countyof  RIVERSIDE

, Biate of Calfornla, described as:

The Southerly 80 Fest of Lot 4 in Block 16 of Sparrxland Unit No. 3, as shown by Map on

file in Book 15, Page 25 of Maps, vecords of Riverside County, California.

*#%FOR

COMPLETE LEGAL DESCRIPTION SEE EXHIRIT "A* ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREQF##:

Dated __ Octobex 07, 31998

STATE OF CAOFORMIA/  Nevada ! o

counTY oF___Clark -}

: ,beiorome Katrioa. .
——Swndalki , Notary Public, personally appsared

— TSanieef Thesken

Any

personally known to ma (or proved to mo on the basis of
satisfactory evidenco) to be the person(s) whose nama(s)
Is/are subscribec to the within instrumant and acknowladged
to me that hefshe/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ias), and that by ha/her/thelr signaturo(s)
on the (nstrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of

POCUCH ) 20ty 200, e, RS LT T ELYYY

oty ,;:.\ KATRIMA SWITALSKI
;)

Qe

2 tE tuy Pubiic « Novada
¥y appd. exp. Mar. 1 2000

N, 96-26774 $

{ which the person{s) acted, exactted the g * v
X WITNESS my and sogl.
Signatwre ez
MAIL TAX 8T, T0: b sasforchumanyses
Jesus Apolonio Diaz-5340 Rutile Street, Riverside, CA 92509
RAME ADORESS oY, STOR A 2P
Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:1998 00519000

Page 1 of 2
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EXHIBIT A

THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS REPORT 1S SITUATED IN THE
UNINCORPORATED AREA OF THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
AND IS DESCRIBED A8 FOLLOWS:

THE SOUTHERLY 60 FEET OF LOT 4 IN BLOCK 16 OF SPARRLAND UNIT NO. 3,
A8 SHO¥N BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 15 PAGE 25 OF MAPS, RECORDS OF
RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA;

EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE EASTERLY 60 FEET TREREOY;

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE WESTERLY 20 FEET OF THE 40 FRET OF THE
BASTRRLY 80 FRET OF SAYID LAND.

1
1%

o PTC P S

TG

| Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:1998 00519000 Page 2 of 2
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Requestod 519002

-:' v u XD ’

: Rgsn L\g:ofn. : : Lo “E@'\A'ET% ngn A;taaooao

| ANDWHEN RECORDED MALL TO:

T DONEY SAVINGS ARD LOAN NOV 30 1888
e, e,
3501 JANBOREE BOAD o
NEWPORT BEACH, OA $2658-8080 Iy :32(9

Bl s DEED OF TRUST
" :;:rm No. 2231-8A

‘THIS DEBD OF TRUST (“Security Instrument™) ismadeon  Novemher 24, 1988 . The trustor is
JESUS APOLOKIO DIAZ, A 8ingle Mean and ELVA GUADALUPE DBIAZ, A $Sinple ¥oman

("Borrowes™). The wustea is  DSL SERVICE COMPANY, A GALIFORNIA CORPORATION

("Trussec”). The beneficiary is DOYNEY SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSCOIATION, F.A.

which is organized and existing undes the lews of  CALIFORNIA . and whose
address is 350% JAMBOREE ROAD, NEWPORT BEACK, CA 92680
). Bosrower owes Leader the principal sum of

("Leades™

Seventy-Four Thousand, Five Hundred Saventy-Five and Nos100
Dollars (US. § 74,875.00 )
mmumwnmsmdmnwmmummmmmcmmmmmmmy
paymenss, with the full dedt, if not paid earlicr, dus and payabke on January 1, 2028 . This

:mmmmuum(»mmmtofmmmwmmmmmmmmmamw
modifications of the Note; (b) the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced under paragraph 7 10 prosect the security of
this Security Instrument; and (c) the pesformance of Barrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instument and the
Note. For this purpose, Bommower imevocably grants and conveys to Trustce, in trust, with power of sak, the following described
propesty located in RIVERSIDE County, Califomia:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

which has the sddressof - 8240 RUTILE STREET RIVERSIOE {Swens, Cityl,

vy Singte Famlly -gtznlonsm Wip Codel CPropeny %
UNIFORM INBYRULENT  Forrs 3006 8190
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mmmﬂmnmmmmmawdwmem and all easemcnis, appuricnances, and
fmmumamdmm mwmmmmmmmwwmmm
Al of the foregoing is referred 1o in this Security Instrument as the “Proporty.”

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully scised of the osiate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and
convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbiances of record. Borrower warrants and will
defend generally the titde &0 the Property against sl claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of recosd.

‘THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and noa-uniform covenants with imited
variations by jutisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS, Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Intevest; Prepayment and Late Charges.  Borrower ghall prompily pay when due the
principal of and intesest on the debt evidenced by the Note ard any prepayment and late charges due under the Note.

2, Fuuds for Tuxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or 10 a writien waiver by Leader, Borower shall pay to
Lendes on the day monthly payments are due under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum ("Funds®) for: (a) yearly taxes
and assossments which may attain priority over this Security Instrument as a lien on the Property; (b) yearly leaschold paymeats
of ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) yearly hazard os propesty insurance peemiums; (d) yearly flood insurance premiusns, if
any; {¢) yearly morigage insurance premiums, if any; and (1) sny sums payable by Bomrower o Leader, in accordance with the
provisions of paragraph 8, in licu of the payment of moztgage insurance premiums. These iems are called "Bscrow Hema.”
Lender may, at any fime, collect and hold Funds in an amount not 10 exceed the maximum amount a lender for @ fedesally related
mortgage loan may roquize for Borrower's escrow account under the federal Real Estate Settlement Procodures Act of 1974 as
amended fom time 10 time, 12 U.S.C. Section 2601 ef s2q. ("RESPA”), uniess another law that applies 10 the Funds seis a lesser
amount. 3 so, Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount not %0 exceed the lesser amount. Lender may
estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow liems or
otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

‘The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality, or entity (including
Lender, if Lender is such an institution) or in any Feders! Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow
Tems. Leader may not charge Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or verifying
the Bscrow hems, unless Lender pays Bosrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge.
Howevez, Lendes may require Bosrower 1o pay & one-time charge for an indcpendont real estate tax reporting sorvice used by
Lender in conncction with this loan, unless applicable law provides otherwise. Unless an agroement is made or applicable law
requires interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required 1o pay Barrower any intorest or earnings on the Funds. Borrower and
Lender may agree in writing, however, that interest shalt be paid on the Funds, Leader ghall give to Borrower, withovt charge, an
annval accounting of the Funds, showing credits and debils to the Funds and the purpose for which cach debit to the Funds was
made. The Funds are pledged as additional socurity for all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Funds held by Lendcr exceed tho amounts pesmitted 10 be held by applicable law, Lender shall account to Borvowes for
the excess Funds in accordance with the requirements of applicable law. If the amount of the Fuads held by Lender at any time is
not sufficient to pay the Escrow lems when due, Lender may so notify Borrower in writing, and, in such case Borrower shall pay
o0 Lender the amowvat necessary 0 make up the deficiency. Botrower shall make up the deficiency in no more than twelve
monthly payments, at Lender"s sols discretion.

Upon payment in full of all sums sccured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall prompily refund to Borrower any Funds
held by Lender. If, under pasagraph 21, Lender shall acquire or sell the Propesty, Lender, prior %o the acquisition or sale of the
Property, shall apply any Funds held by Lender at the time of acquisition o7 sale as a credit against the sums secured by this

3, Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments reccived by Lender under paragraphs
1 and 2 shall bo applied: fis, 10 any prepayment charges due under the Note; sccond, to amounts payable under paregraph 2;
third, to imcrest due; fourth, to principal due; and last, to any late charges duo under the Note,

4. Charges; Liens. Bomower shall pay all taxes, assessmonts, charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Propeny
which may atisin priority over this Security Instrument, and leaschold payments or ground rents, if any. Borrower shall pay these
obligations in the manncr provided in paragraph 2, or if not paid in that mannes, Borrower shall pay them on time diroctly to the ;
mmmmmwymummmammummmmu !
Borower makes these payments directly, Borrower shall promptly furaish to Lender receipis ovidencing the payments.

Borrowez shalt prompily discharge any Hen which has priority over this Security Instrument unless Bomowes: (a) agrees in
writing 10 the paymeat of the obligation secused by the fien in & mannex sccepisbie to Lender; (b) contests n good faith the licn
by, or defends against eaforcement of the lion in, Jegal proceedings which in the Lender's opinion opesate 1o prevont the ;
enforcement of the lien; oz (c) socures from the holder of the tien an agreement satisfaciory to Lender subordinsiing the Jien 1o
— this Security Instrument. If Lender determines that any part of the Property is subject 1o a lien which may aitain priority over this

Security Instrument, Lender may give Borrower a notice identifying tho Hen, Borvower shall satisfy the Hen or teke ons or mare ;
of the actions set forth abovo within 10 days of the giving of aotice. :
wnJ AD E60
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¥ $. Hazard or Property Insurance. Borrowee shall keop the improvements now existing or hereafler erccted an the Propesty
- insured ageinst loss by fire, havards included within the term “extended coverage” and any other hazards, including floods of
flaoding, for which Lender requires insurance, This insurance shall be maintained in the amounis and for the periods that Louder
requires. The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject o Lender’s approval which shall not
be unreasonably withheld, If Borrower fails fo maintain covorage described sbove, Lender may, at Leader’s option, obtain
coverage to protect Lender's rights in the Propesty in accordance with paragraph 7,

Al insurance policies and renewals shall be acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mongage clsuss. Lender shall
have the right to hokd the policies and cenowals, If Lender roquires, Borrower shall promptly give to Lender all receipis of paid
premiums and renowal notices, In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Leader
may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Bomrower,

Uniess Lender and Bomower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shalt be applied to restotation or repair of the
Propesty damaged, if the restoration of repair is cconomicaily feasible and Lender’s security is not lessencd, If the restoration or
repair is not economically feasible or Lender’s security would be Jessencd, the insumnce proceeds shall be applied 1o the sums
socured by this Sccurity Instrument, whether or nol then due, with any excess paid 1o Borrower. If Bosrower shandons the
Propesty, or doea not answer within 30 days a notics from Lender that the insurance carrier has offered 1o seitle & claim, then
Leader way collect the insurance proceeds. Loader may use the procoeds w0 repair or restore the Propesty of (o pay sums securcd
by this Security Instrument, whether of not thea due, The 30-day period will begin when the notice is given,

Unless Lender and Botsower olherwise agtee in writing, sny application of proceeds 1o principal shall not extend or posipone
the due date of the monthly payments refezred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If under paragraph
21 the Propesty is acquired by Lender, Bosrowes's right 10 any insurance policies and proceeds resulting from damage to the
mmgmnmmmmmmmummmmmemmedwmmmwmu

prior 10 the acquisition.

1 6. Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Borrower's Loan Application; Leaseholds.
Borrower shall occupy, cstablish, and use the Property as Borrower’s principal residence within sixty days afier the exccution of
this Security Instrument and shall contine to occupy the Property as Bomower's principal residence for at least onc year afier the
daie of occupancy, unless Lender otherwise agroes in writing, which consent shall nat be unrcasonably withheld, or unless
exicnuating circumsiances exist which are beyond Bomowes’s control, Borrower shall not destroy, damage or impair the Property,
sllow the Property to deteriorate, 0r comumit waste on the Propasty, Borrower shall be in default if any forfeitwre action or
proceeding, whether civil or criminal, is begus that in Lender’s good faith judgment conld sesult in forfeituro of the Property or

—— otherwise materislly impair the lien created by this Sccurity Tnstrument or Lendes's security interest, Borrower may cure such a
default and reinstale, as provided in paragraph 18, by causing the action or proceeding o be dismissed with & ruling that, in
Lender's good faith determination, precludes forfeituse of the Bommower's interest in the Property of other material impairment of
the tien created by thiz Secusity Instrument or Lender's security interest, Borrower shall also be in default if Borcower, during the
foan spplication process, gave matcrially false or inaccorate informatfon or statements to Lender (of failed to provide Lender with
any material information) in connection with the loan evidenced by the Note, including, but not limited to, representations
concesning Borrower’s occupancy of the Property as a principal residence, If this Security Instrument is on a leaschold, Borsower
shall comply with 81l the provisions of the lease, If Borrower acquires fee title 1o the Property, the leaschold and the fee title shall
not meege unless Lender agrocs 1o the merges in writing.

7. Protection of Lender's Rights in the Property. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in
this Security Instrument, or these is a legal procecding that may significantly affect Lendee’s rights in the Property (such as a

I peoceeding in bankrupicy, probate, for condemnation or forfeiture or so eaforce laws or regulations), then Lender may do and pay
for whatever is necessary 10 protect the vatue of the Propenty and Lender’s rights in the Property. Lendes’s actions may include
paying any swms sccurod by a lice which has priosity over this Security Instrument, appearing in court, paying reasonable
mm;‘au-;mmwmunmmmmmwmmmmmmw

not have to do so.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this peragraph 7 shall becoms additional debt of Borrower secured by this Security
Instrament. Unless Borrower and Lander agroe to other terms of payment, these amounts shall bear interest from the date of
disbursement at the Noie rato and shall be paysblo, with intcssst, upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment,

8. Morigage Insurance, 1f Lendes required morigage insurance as 8 condition of msking the Joan secured by this Security
Instrument, Bosrowos shall pay the premiums required to mainiain the morigage insurance in effect. If, for any reason, the

: morigage insurance coverage required by Sender lapses or ceases to be in effect, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to

! obisin coverage substantiafly equivalont to the morigage insurance previously in effect, at a cost substantially equivalont to the

I cost 1o Borrower of the morigage insutancs previously in effoct, from an aliemate mortgage insurer spproved by Lender. If
substantially equivalent morigags insurance coverage is nol available, Borrower shall pay to Lender each month & sum oqual to
ane-twelfth of the yearly morigage insurance premium belng pald by Borrower when the insurance coverage lapsed or coased 10
bo in effoct. Lender will accept, uso and retain these payments as a loss reserve in Tieu of morigage insurance, Loss reserve
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9. Inspection. mmmwmymmmmmwormm Lender shall give
Borrower notice al the time of o¢ prior t0 gn inspection specifying reasonable cause for the lnspection.

10, Condemnation. The proceeds of any awsrd or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in conection with any
S condermnation or other taking of any pan of the Property, or for conveyance in len of condemaation, sre hereby assigned and

shall bo paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Praperty, the proceeds shall be applied 1o the sums sccured by this Security Instrument,
whether o not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property in which the fair market
value of the Property immediately before the taking is oqual (o or greater than the amount of the sums secured by this Security

—_— Instrument immediately before the taking, uniess Borower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the sums secuted by this
Security Instrument shall be reduced by the amount of the proceeds multiplied by the foliowing feaction; () the lolal antount of
the sums secured immediately before the taking, divided by (b) the fair market value of the Propesty immediaily before the
uking. Any balance shalt bo paid to Borsower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property in which the fair market value of the
Property immediately. before the taking is less than the amount of the sums secured immediately before the taking, unless
Borcower and Lender otherwise agree in writing or unless applicable law otherwise provides, the proceeds shall be applied to the

, sums secured by this Security Instrument whether or not the sums are thea duc.

If the Propenty is shandoned by Boerowez, of if, afier notice by Lender o Bawower that the condemunor offers to make an
award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails fo respond to Lender within 30 days afier the date the notice is given, Lendes
is authorized (o collect and apply the procoeds, at its option, either to restoration of repair of the Property or 1o the sums secured
by this Security Instrument, whether or not thea dus.

Unless Lender and Borrowes otherwise agree in writing, any application of procoeds to principal shall not extcad or postpone
the due date of the monthly payments refeered 10 in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of such paymenis.

11. Borzrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not 2 Waiver. Bxiension of the time for payment or modification
of amortization of the sums secured by this Securily Instument granted by Lender 10 any successor in interest of Borrower shall
oot operale to seleaso the Jiability of the origina) Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Leader shall not be required 1o
commence proceedings against any successor in interest of refuse 1o extend time for payment or otherwise modify smortization of
the sums secured by this Security Instrument by reason of any demand made by the origisal Bomower or Botrowes’s successors
:Shinmmmwmumwmummﬂmuawﬁmﬁupﬂmmmdm
ight os remedy.

12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Jolnt and Severaf Liabilitys Co-signers. The covenanis and agrecments of this
Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lendor and Borrower, subject & the provisions of
parsgraph 17, Borrower's covenanis and sgreements shall be joint and soveral. Any Borrower who co-signs this Security
Instrumont but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Sccurity Instrument only to mortgage, grant and convey that
Borrower's interest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is not pessonally obligated to pay the sums
socured by this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borvower may agree to extend, modify, forbear or
makgo any accommadations with regard to the leems of this Security Instrument or the Noto without that Borrowst's conseal.

13. Loan Charges. - If the loan socured by this Security Instrument is subject 10 & law which sots maximwn loan charges,
and that law is finally interpreied so that the interest or other Joan chacges coliected or 10 be collected in conntection with the loan
exceod the permitied Kimits, then: (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the smaust nevessary o reduce the chargoe to the
pesmitted limit; and (b) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permittod limits will be refunded \o Bomower.
Lender may choose fo make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Noie or by making a direct payment to
mmummmm,mmmmumuunmmmmmmm:m

14, Notiees.  Any notice to Borower provided for {n this Security Instrament shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it
' by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed 1o the Propesty Address or
' any other address Borrower designaies by notice & Lender, Any notice 1o Londer shall bs given by first class mail to Lender’s
: eddress stated herein or any other address Lendor designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice providod for in this Secusity
. Instrument shall be deemed 10 bave boen given to Borrower or Lender when given as providoed in this

18, Governing Law; Severabillty, This Sccurity Instrument shall be governcd by federsl law and the law of the
Jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Socurity Instrument or the Note
conflicts with applicable 1aw, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Sccurity Instrument or the Note which can be
ameﬁeawlﬂmmwmnhﬂngmmwmmmwmsdmmnnmmmmnmmdw!uedb

w2 & 6O
q-ﬁmcmm Pagedols Form 3003 9/80

...—m—-;;—,:‘z;-.‘.

Ppeosi

s

T

__M

" weser

[ Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:1998 00519002 Page 4 of 11




9022280162

16. Borrower’s Copy. Borwower shall be mconfotmed of the Note and of this Secusity Inssmment.
17. Transfer of the Property or a Borrawer 1f all or eny past of the Property mmyinminitis
noldor_tmsfened( ihhem&ud mllmmumld«ummd mhml natural

Lender’s wtmeum(.w\da 8 iis in full of ali sums secured § S%
lnstqw‘lg.ﬂ“}lowm.mhop mwuamwmnm prohibited by federal law s of the date of

nstrument.
% lhhaz:h\ , Lender shall give Botrower notice of acocleration. The notice shall provide a ot‘nolksa
mwdmmmm notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay sll sums by
Bmtﬁwm&mmﬂwﬂwaﬂ:ﬂmdﬂmmﬂ.%whvﬂmmymm
by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand or Borsower.
!B.Bnrmwer’sklgmlokehm If Bosrower meets cotsin conditions, Bostower shall have the right
f mfmmmufﬂumﬂxmmdimm wmﬁmmmmﬁ(a)z‘mmmwhdu

§§§

§
i
g
|5
§
é

h.l A
de&u!to( dm'eovenmuorwmh. e) all expenscs incurred in enforcing this Security Tostrument, including, but
nmhnmd:y.mmmys * foes; and ( m,‘mcnmonul‘m mmmmmm«m
Instrument, Lender"s rights in the Propesty and Bonower’s
Instrument shall continue unchanged, Uponuimmbyﬂmm
wmmmummmmmmm«m brehmdullnm inthe case of

9, Sale of Note; luugenn.msm The Noto or wmhummahu MSwutuy

lmmmo be sold one or more times without notice o Borrower, A sale resultina
umm?&vmmmm %mmr&mmm cu %
mare changes of the Loan Servicer 10 8 sals of the Nots, If these is a onlwlmnm

ymmmdﬂncﬁmmnmmﬂnwlﬂﬂnumm law. mmwmmmonmm
address of the new Loan Servicer aad the address to which payments should be made. The notice will also contsin any other

! zﬂﬂazmom:shmnm. Bwowuduﬂmmmpamnumm.dﬁpmkmmqmﬁedmy

thMMMWWmWNMWMxmmem
Environmental Law and the following substances: kerosens, other flammable or

gasoline, toxie pegolevrn products, tox
mmmm.vmuﬂmwmmmmubmummmm malerials. As used in

this 20, "Environmental Law" means fedesnt fsws and laws of the jurisdiction where the Property is located that relate
10 health, or cavisonmeatal protection,

NON-UNIFORM COVEN, AN[’SBumwermﬂlMerﬁuMcovmudmnfom
ZLAmeknm;Remdlu.underMm to Barrower prior to ucelermonfoﬂowhghmmr’ 's breach of
m:&nemmt in this Secumy Instrument (m ot to gcceleration under paragraph 17 unless
tp&ll:bkllwp uotlundu). notbesh:llspedry. n) mit; (b) the action required to cure the default; ()
[ from the date the notice s glven Bormer.bywhkhtbedmmmmbemudnnd(d

the date Inn the wotice may result in acceleration of the sums

xmmzmmwmmormmmmnwumummmmmormnmmmmn
and the sssert the m-uhmuohdefauuormmhudzfmof
Borrower to acceleration and sale, If the default Is not cured on or b atoretludm?ulﬂed the notice, Lender, at its
option, may requive immediate thfnuohﬂmuemd this Secu nstrument without further demand
and may Invoke the of sale and any other remedies permitied by ', Lender shall be entitled to collect
| all expenses in muhxmmmdia provided in this panmp 21, |nludhg. but not Umited to, reasonable

’feuundmoﬂme
%mm unk,mmummeoruwmmum:wrmmmﬁceofm
occurrence of an event of & and of Lender's election uummmmymbem 'l‘mtee hanmuhkmﬂu
1o be recorded In esch county in which sy part of the hloutul.l.emlu- enpluolthe
notlcen&mﬂbedbynp&lhblehwtonmmudm
[ the pmtrlﬁm

pm:rlbadh 8 ble . ‘ustee shall

fve public notice of sale and (s the manner byapp 4 Rl;m u%ud"uludby

whbh taw, Trustee, withopt on Borrower, shall sell at
and under the terms designated In the notice ublnmnrmoupumhandln

determines, Trostee may e sale of all or any parcel of the Prope: bypuhlleaunounumutmmmm

i ammmu hnderwludeﬂgmm rchaull:;‘m A e ot o
1 dellver purchaser Trustee’s conveyin, wa‘o covena warran
5 upmwmmmrmmmm'.mmumfnmuuﬁmﬁe trmg ez:umé{:
! T
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the of the sale in the order: (a) to all of the sale, including, but not
u’smmn‘ fees; (b) w?lllmm murd(:y Wmexpmu;mm and (e)'?hy exCess
mtlepenmurwmleullnn

: nmmymae. Ummumﬁallmumed Sccurity Instrument, Lender m:eqw'l‘:mbmmey
the Property and shall surrender this Security Instrument -‘.ﬁ'mm debt sccured by muSemrlz
'nume.'l‘mmm uu-. wlﬂwn: mg. arpumsbgallyennned it. mhg:mor

&m petmotpemmﬁeol‘ot

= mteou my(mnmmmmmmm the charging of the pummed

z 23. Substitute Trustee. Leader, ot its option, from time to time appoint a successor tustee to 'lhmeeq»oimad

- nmwnmmmmmﬁ-&ummmmmmam of the coumly in
which the is Jocated. The instrument shall contain the name of the original Lender, Trustee and Borrower, the book and
ﬁsmw;ue hmmmtkmdedmdﬂwmmmdﬂnmmWvaemo[m

mmmmmhunmmmmtmndmmc};mm by
"24. R west for Notices. Bomower roquests coples of the notices of defauk and sale be sent to Bomower's address
whichis:e‘ Address.

28, Statement of Obligation Fee, Lender may colloct a fos not 10 exceed the maximum amount permitted by law for
rmmwemuﬁwmmupwmbymmwmmm of California.

26, Riders to this Security Iustrument. }f onc or more riders are execuicd by Borrower and recorded together with this

Security Instrunient, the covenants and agrecments of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement
mwmwammmw»nmm;)mamummxm

Rider to Promissory Note and Securlty Instrument

= {Chock Sox(es)]
Adjosiable Rate Rider ] Condominium Rider (1 14 Family Rider
] Graduated Paymeat Rider [:lmmmnmxmm Dnmeuyrayxmm
[ Battoon Rider mmwammu [ Sccond Home Rider
I vARrider [X] Other(s) [specify)

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accopls and agrecs 1o the tesms and covenants contained in this Security Instrumont and in
mytﬂu(:)exmmdbynmwmdmdedwﬁhit.

Wiinesses: A )
MLQDLQL_(M
JESUS APOLOKIO DIAZ “Borrower

(Seal)
. -Borrower
— , |
3 J&&M&MMFLM__M (Seal)
ELVA OUADALUPE DIAZ -Borrower ~Borsower
State of Calfornla }s.
Countyof Riverside
On November 25, 1998 beforeme, Ssndra E. Ali, Notary Public:
personally appeared

#*% JEQUS APOLONIO DIAZ and ELVA GUADALUPE DIAZ***

» PRSI ISWAXEMS or
proved 1o me oa the basis of satisfactory evidence) 1o bo the person(s) whosc name(spis/are subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged 10 mo that hoitihey

Witness my hand and official seal.

it
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EXHIBIT A
THE LAND REFERRED TO 1IN THIS REPORT IS SITUATED . IN THE
UNINCORPORATED AREA OF THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: _ H
THE SOUTHERLY 80 FEET OF LOT 4 IN BLOCK 16 OF SPARRLAND UNIT NO. 3,
AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 15 PAGE 25 OF MAPS, RECORDS OF .
RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA;
| EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE EASTERLY 60 FEET THEREZOF) i
? ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE WRSTERLY 20 FEET OF THE 40 FEET OP THE L
EASTERLY 80 FEET OF SAID LAND. i
;
t
i
!
£
* ¥
i
i
i
|
{
|
N i
I .
»
(X
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[

el

8022259162

Property or Yo pay $ie sums secured by this Socurlly Insiumont, whathor of not thon due. Yhe 30-day period Wit begin
whon e notice s givan.

1 B obtains quake b and othor hazard Insurance, o any ofar iNGwanoe on the Property and such
Ingurance le not specificaly roquimd by Lendor, then such inswance shel () namo Lender a5 loss payso thereunder
ond () be subjoct 1o the provieions.of this patagraph 3 hareot with respeot 10 nsuance proceeds.

Londer may chasge & reasonablo feo for tho cost of delomuning whelher the bubding or moble home securing a loan
is locatad in an arsa having spocial icod hazards, subjoct ¥ applicable law.

Pace20i3 10107256 10/1 /96 100 3058

BN

Public Record
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AT

b i

| 9022208162
9 torms of this Rider confiict with any of the torma of the Sacurlly instrument, the terms of tho Rider shall
be controling.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrowes accepls and agroes 10 e tonms and convenants contained i this Ridet 1o
Promissory Note and Seourity ingtrument,

» .
W&Lm» Sea)

JESUS APDLONIC DIAZ ~Borrower -Botrower
%M_QMA&F_A@M eat)
LVA GUABALUPE DIAZ “Bocrower ~Borrower
(Seal) (Seal)
-Borrower ~Borrower
|
|
Pageacts 101074104 HIL98 00 9016

. -—---«—1-.-{'
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DOC B ZOVS—-20
©1/12/2005 08:00n Fea:93.0}948
Page 1 of 1

[RECORDING REQUESTED BY] Recorded in Official Records
NATIONWIDE TITLE CLEARING County of Riverside
[AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO] Rssessor, County

Natlonwide Title Clearing
2100 Alt. 19 North mmm
Palm Harbor, FL 34683

i

- DSL#: 9022259162
Invi:s 1669648959
Pool#: FNMA 252256

AN

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST @ M
FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,
DOWNEY SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION, F.A. ,A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,
WHOSE ADDRESS IS 3501 JAMBOREE RD. 3RD FLOOR N. TOWER , NEWPORT
BEACH, CA 92660 , ASSIGNOR, by these presents does convey, grant,
sell, assign, transfer and set over the described deed of trust
together with the certain note(s) described therein together with all
interest secured thereby, all liens, and any rights due or to become
due thereon to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ,A
DELAWARE CORPORATION, ITS SUCCESSORS OR ASSIGNS, AS NOMINEE FOR
CENTRAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, AN ARKANSAS CORPORATION, C/O0 P.0O. BOX 2026
, FLINT, MI 48501-2026 , (ASSIGNEE),

Said Deed made by JESUS APOLONIO DYAZ AND ELVA GUADALUPE DIAZ and
recorded on 11/30/1998 as Inst# 519002 in Book page in the
office of the RIVERSIDE County Recorder, CA.

Dated: 12/01/2004
DOWNEY &2 & LOAN ASSOCIATION, F.A.

By: __cC
ELSA "MCEINNON VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF ORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS
On 12/01/£2004 before me, MARY JO MCGOWAN ., Notary Public, personally
appeared ELSA MCKINNON , personally known to me (or proved to me on
the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by
his/her signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf
i erson acted, executed the same.
WITNESS MY handl and official seal.

MARY JO, MCGO Notary Public

My CommiSsSion expires:; 07/30/2007
Prep by: V. Escalante/NTC,21060 Alt. 19 North, Palm Harbor, FL 34683 (800)346-9152

RN RATABD  psv.c 2226279

TM225312 MIN 100202690222591622 MERS PHONE 1-888-679-MERS

form5/FRMCAL

Public Record
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3 - - —

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and sddress): 'I'EL NO

] Recorting requested by and retum o 800-364-9919
ESKANOS & ADLER, PC. SB 37452/83936
JIRWIN J. ESKANOS/DONALD R. STEBBINS
JEFF DANIEL/JEROME M. YALON 201253/84pR04
2325 CLAYTON ROAD, CONCORD, CA 94520
File No. 022910-3

oy Bagser  Desaeg
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, couNTY OF RIVERSIDE

STREETADORESS: 46200 OASIS STREET FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

MAILING ADDRESS:

cvanpzrcone: INDIO CA 92201
srRancname: INDIOQ LIMITED CIVIL
PLAINTIFF: CAPITAL ONE

DEFENDANT: JESUS ROMERO AKA , et al.,
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT [] Amended CASERUMOER:
INC033409
1.The [X judgmentcreditor [} assignee of record o CoURT e oY
applies for an absiract of judgment and represents the following:
a. Judgment debtor’'s
last k add

e S|

JESUS CORTEZ "“Tlri(‘ATlos\! Lt R

83591 MANZANITA AVE poo ) :

INDIO CA 92203
b. Driver’s license No, and state: [N Unknown
¢. Sodial security No.: 550436603 1 unknown
d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally served or

mailed lo (name and address): JESUS ROMERO AKA
INDID Ch 52305 AVE
e. [1 oOriginal abstract recorded in this county:
(1) Date: f. [0 information on additional judgment debtors is
{2) Instrument No.: shown on page two.
Date:05/14/03_IRWIN J. ESKANOS/JEFF DANIEL
BONALS R R R 1T SBNORL TR RENAE B TS
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY)

2.a 1 certify that the following is a true and correct abstract 6. Total amount of judgment as entered or last renewed:

of the judgment entered in this action. $ 1,168.68
b. [[] A certified copy of the judgment s attached. 7.0 An [ executionlien [] attachmentlien
3. iy m%}\f"‘&qé"’m and address): is endorsed on the judgment as follows:
a. Amount: $

c/o 2325 Clayton Road, Concord, Ca 94520 d address):
4. Judgment debtor (full name as it appesrs in judgment): - InTavor of (name and address).

JESUS ROMERC AKA JESUS DIAZ AKA
JESUS CORTEZ

| 5. a. Judgment entered on
(date): 04/23/03 8. A stay of enforcement has
b. Renewal entered on a. not been ordered by the court.
(date): b O ?een ordered by the until
- - - 'date):
This abstract issued on (date): 9. [1 This judgment j dgment
MAY 2 1 2003 Clerk. by [\ - Depuy
o
Al ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT =t of o Procore, 1o 012
EL-001 [Rev. Jorary 1, 2003] Brmerican Logohieh e, 874, 700150
USCourtForma.co

66/18/2683 88:BBA
2 of 3

Public Record
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* PLAINTIFF: CASE NUMBER:

DEFENDANT:

INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEB_;I'OFIS

10. - Name and last known address 14. Name and last known address

= —/ - —
- . . 1 L -
Driver's license No. & slate: D Unknown Driver's liconso No. & state: D Unknown
Social Security No.: [C]  unknown Social Security No.: [] unknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address).
11. Name and last known address 15. Name and last known address

| 1 - R
L - L _
Driver's license No. & state: ! Unknown Driver's license No. & state: D Unknown
Social Security No.: [ 1 Unknown Social Security No.: [] Unknown
Summons was personally served at or mailad to (address): Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):
12. Name and last known address 16. Name and last known address

M 1 [ 1
L 1 L 1
Driver's license No. & state: Unknown Driver's license No. & state: r—_] Unknown
Social Security No.: Unknown Social Security No.: ] unknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):
'13._ Name and last known address 17. Name and last known address

o r 1

L — L 1
Driver's license No. & state: I:] Unknown Driver's liconse No. & state: Unknown
Social Security No.: [] unknown Social Security No.: Unknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed 10 (address). Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address).

o oo | <52

3of 3

-
.

g82{a)(h fRev. Janvary 1, 1891] ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT Page two
(CIVIL)

Public Record
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EJ-001

DOC nu 2005-0O298769
24/15/2005 08:00R Fee:13.00
Page 1 of 3

AT_!‘ORNEV OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNE Wame and. addrass):
[} Recortingrauesied by etotumte:  760~568-9408
ICRAIG E. ZUNDEL, ESQ. SBN# 103401
A PROFESSIONAL LAW CORPORATION
74399 HWY 111, STE. M

PALM DESERT,CA 92260

TELNO-:

o X} ASSIGNEE OF
' CREDIYOR ~ RECORD

Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry W. UWard
Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder

O 0D R

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALFORNA, COUNTYOF  RIVERSIDE
STREETADDRESS: 46200 OASIS STREET
MANLING ADDRESS: SAME
ey anpzecope: INDIO, CA 92201

8RANCH NaME: INDIOQ

PAGE | suE PCoR

=

Bl

CoPY

A

R L LONG

PLAINTIFF:

BILL PODELL ASSIGNED TO VALLEY CREDITORS SERVICE
DEFENDANT: ANARBOL DIAZ AND JESUS DIAZ

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENY

ey
' i

Amended CASE NUMBER:

1. The i | judgment creditor [X | assignee of record

applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following:

-]

a. Judgment debtor's
Name and last known address
! ANARBOL DIAZ
52-461 NELSON STREET
COACHELLA, CA 92236

.-

b. Driver’s license No. and state:
¢. Social security No.: 512-60-6408

d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally served or

mailed tofname and address):

e. [, Originat abstract recorded in this county:
(1) Date:

(2) instru :
Date: ?‘2 ﬂ
CRAIG E. ZUNDEL, 'ESQ.

—

INS 063333
COURT USE ONLY

{ X7 ynknown
{___} Unknown

f. [X'] information on additional judgment debtors is
shown on page two,

{TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

-

{S

2.a. [ X] 1 certify that the following is 2 true and correct abstract

of the judgment entered in this action.
b. {__| A certified copy of the judgment is attached.
3. Judgment creditofname and address)-
VALLEY CREDITORS SERVICE
PO BOX 1518 PALM DESERT, CA 92261
4. Judgment debtoffull name as it appears in judgment):
IggIBRBOL DIAZ

JESUS DIAZ

5. a. Judgment entered on
(date): 12-16-98
b. Renewal entered on
{date):

(SEAL]

8. Total amount of judgm, r last renewext
$.$1343.10 -
. An [} execution | attachment lien

as follows:

b. In favor ofname

8. A stay of enforcement has
a. { X , not been ordered by the court.
been ordered by the court effective until

This abstract issued ofdate):

FEB 24 2005

_ (date):
8. { "] This judgment is an instal

Wt::judgnem. ' /_uty

csem,';f VJ\/\ - /

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT

(CIVIL) hl

Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2005 00298769

Page 1 of 3




PLAINTIFF:  BILL PODELL ASSIGNED TO VALLEY CREDITORS CASE NUMBER:

| SERVICE
"DEFENDANT: ANARBOL DIAZ AND JESUS DIAZ INS 063333
INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS
10.° : Ngmammmmnaddress 14. Name and iast known address
"Jnsus DIAZ I ; l |
52461 NELSON AVENUE
COACHELLA, CA 92236
Driver's license No. & state: | X Unkaown  Driver's license No. & state: [_iUnknown
Social security No.: 624-01-5955 [ Unknown  Social security No.: [ Unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed {address).

11. Name and 1ast known address
Driver's license No. & state: [ Unknown
Social security No.: ] Unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed Yaddress):

12. Name arid last known address
Driver's license No. & state: 1 Unknown
Social security No.: " Unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed hdd;ess)

13. Name and last known address

r R
Driver's license No. & state: | Unknown
Social security No.: [ ._i Unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed ¥address).

18. | Continved on Attachment 18.

Summons was personally served at or mailed Yaddress):

15. Name and fast known address
Driver's license No. & state: ;_g Unknown
Social security No.: . __l'Unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed $@ddress):

16. Name and last known address

i'"_ 1

L

Driver's license No. & state:
Social security No.: i _| Unknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed ¥address):

17. Name and last known address
Driver's license No. & state: j Unknown
Social security No.: [ IUnknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed ddress):

Ei00 e, Jarary 1,2000] ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT Page2or2
. : - (CIVIL)
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POS-030

ATIORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEYName, State Bar number, and addnsss): FOR COURT USE OMLY
CRAIG E. ZUNDEL, ESQ. SBN# 103401

A PROFESSIONAL ILAW CORPORATION
74399 HWY 111, STE. M
PAIM DESERT,CA 92260

TELEPHONE 8O 1 60-568~-9408 FAX NO. (Optional):
£-MAL ADDRESYOptions!):
ATTORNEY FOR(Mame): VALLEY CREDITORS SERVICE

SUPERIOR COURT Of CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

sTReeT Aporess: 46200 OASIS STREET

MARWG ADDRESS: SAME

cavanpzpcope: INDIO, CA 92201

BRANGH NaMe: INDIOQ

PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF: BILL PODELL ASSIGNED TO VALLEY
CREDITORS SERVICE
RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT: ANARBOL DIAZ AND JESUS DIAZ

CASE NUMBER:
PROOF OF SERVICE BY FIRST-CLASS MAIL—CIVIL INS 063333

{Do not use this Proof of Service to show service of a Summons and Complaint,)

1. V'am over 18 years of age andot a party to this actionl.am a resident of or employed in the county where the mailing
took place.

2. My residence or business address is: PO BOX 1518
PALM DESERT, CA 92261

3. On(date): 3-2-05 | mailed from{city and state): BERMUDA DUNES, CA
the followingdocuments(specify):
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT

L. 1 The documents are listed in thattachment to Proof of Service by First-Class Mai—Civi (Documents Served)
(form POS-030(D)).

4. |served the documents by enclosing them in an envelope gekbck one):

al_ | depositingthe sealed envelope with the United States Postal Service with the postage fully prepaid.

b.{X ] placingthe envelope for collection and maifing following our ordinary business practices. | am readily familiar with this
business’s practice for collecting and processing correspondence for mailing. On the same day that correspondence is
placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United States Postal Service in
a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid.

5. The envelope was addressed and mailed as follows:
a. Name of person served: ANARBOL AND JESUS DIAZ

b. Addressof person served: 52-461 NELSON STREET
COACHELLA, CA 92236

[_i The name and address of each person to whom | mailed the documents is listed iAthehment fo Proof of Service
by First-Class Mail--Civil (Persons ServedPOS-D30(P)).

| declare under penatty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: 3-2-05 o
AIMEE DE LA_CRUZ ’ Cvvnee D8, e Cony

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS FORM) {SIGNATURE OF PERSON COMPLETING WORM)
Form Approvad for Opboral Use PROOF OF SERVICE BY FIRST-CLASS MAIL—CIVIL Code of ivk Procedurs, §§ 1013, 1073
POS-030 {New January 1, 2006] (Proof of Service) oy o

Public Record
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. RECORDING REQUESTED BY
COACHELLA VALLEY COLLECTION SERVICE

V/HEN RECORDED MAIL TO
NAME  COWCHELLA VALLEY COLLECTION SERVICE

MAILING 44825 SAN PABLO
ADDRESS PO BOX 928

ciTy, sTaTe. PALM DESERT, CA
ZIPCODE  92261-0928

DOC # 2006-0208808

03/23/2006 98:90A Fee:18.00
Page 1 of 3
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry Y. Ward
fAssessor, County Clerk & Recorder

PRGNS

[m +_L“ mﬁ_l sz [ _oa [ PooR | WoooR | P ] msc |
f | H

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT- JESUS DIAZ

- INS069148

71T opeasie )
A R L l COPY LONG REFUND NCHG .

(3)
M

YS

TITLE(S)

SOiu%nS" L5-201
& Plus
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EJ-001

¥
» | ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATYORNEY {Name, address, State Bar number, and
telephone number):

Recording e quested by and return to.

COACHELLA VALLEY COLLECTION SERVICE
44825 SAN PABLO

_|po BOX 928

PALM DESERT, CA 92261-0928

(760} 346-7458

ATTORNEY JUDGMENT X ASSIGNEE OF
FOR CREDITOR ~— RECORD

SUPERIOR ZOURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF - RIVERSIDE
sTrReeT aDDREss: 46200 Oasis St.
maiLING aDDRESS: 46200 Oasis St. FQR RECORDER'S USE OMLY.
crvanczircooe: Indio, CA 92201
BravCH NaMe: INDIO

PLAINTIFF:MARIA BEATRIZ AYON; BERNARDINO AYON CASE NUMBER:
MARTIMEZ
DEFENDANT: JESUS DIAZ INS069148
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL S FOR GOURT USE ONLY
AND SMALL CLAIMS L_J Amended
1. The . judgment creditor | X ] assignee of record

applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following:

a. Judgment debior's
Name and last known address

JESUS DIAZ |
52461 NELSON AVENUE
COACHELLA, CA 92236

L —

b. Driver's license No. and state: U X7i Unknown
¢. Socal security No.: 624-01-5955 {1 Unknown
d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally served or
mailed to (name and address}: JESUS DIAZ
82227 HIGHWAY 111, #D-10
INDIO, CA 92201

2. Information on additional judgment 4. 7771 Information on additional judgment
debtors is shown on page 2. . creditors is shown on page 2.
3. Judgrrent creditor (name and address): 5. ___ Original abstract setoifed in this county:
COACHELLA VALLEY COLLECTION SERVICE a. Date:
44825 SAN PABLO,PALM DESERT, CA 92260 b. Instrurpént

Date: MLRCH 2, 2006
ARMANLDO FERNANDEZ, Mgr.

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) { |
6. Total amount of judgment as entered or last renewed: 10. '_WF | execution tlen r_ attachmer}ﬁien
$ 5,060.00 is endorsed on the judgment as follows:
7. All judgment creditors and debtors are listed on this abstract. a. Amount: § 0.00

8. a. Judyment entered on (date): 04/03/03 b. In favor of (name and address):

b. Renewal entered on {date):

9. This judgment is an installment judgment. 1. A stay 0  enforcement has
a.: X not been ordered by the court.
b.i . . been ordered by the court effective until
(date}:
I certify that this is a true gnd correct abstract of
This abstract issued on (date): 12. 2. certify tha this i .
MAR 0 8 2008 b. '_
Clerk, by
Form Adopled ior Mandaiaty Use ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL ral i Page1of2
icial Counxil of Califom " Code of Civil Procadure, §6 488.480,
£1001 IRev, anusey 1 2006 AND SMALL CLAIMS SDLJ% s i 553, 700,180

Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2006 00208808 Page 2 of 3



.

. EJ-001 [Rev. January 1. 2006]

PLAINTIFF:
| _MARTINEZ
DEFENDANT: JESUS DIAZ

MARIA BEATRIZ AYON; BERNARDINO AYON

CASE NUMBER:

INS069148

oK

WS ﬂND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:

13. Judgmem credntor (name and address):

15. Continued on Attachment 15.

INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:

. 16. Name and fast known address

]

L

Driver's license No. & state: A _“ Unknown
Social security No.: ___:Unknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

S

Name and last known address

18.
o T

L

Driver's license No. & state: _Unknown
Social security No.: " Unknown
Summons was personally served at or maifed fo (address):

_ |

20. Name and last known address

["— T

L

Driver's license No. & state: ~ Unknown
Social security No.: “Unknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

—J

22, Continued on Attachment 22.

14. Judgment creditor (name and address):

Name and last known address

7.
r 1

- ]

Driver's license No. & state: ... Unknown
Social security No.: ___tUnknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

19. Name and last known address

[ ]

L

Driver's license No. & state: "___Unknown
Social security No.: . tUnknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

]

21. Name and last known address

F— ]

Driver's license No. & state: [~ Unknown
Social security No.: Unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed to (éadress)

-

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL

Page20f2

. : AND SMALL CLAIMS
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“RECORDING REQUESTED BY .

’

CIR LAW OFFICES, LLP

WHEN RECORDED MAL TO
NAME LAVINNA ECTOR

MALING: CIR LAW OFFICES, LLP
ADDRESS 8665 GIBBS DR., STE 150

CITY,STATE  SAN DIEGO, Ca
ZPCODE 52123

DOC # 2009-0279965

06/03/2009 08:02A Fee:20.00
Page 1 of 3
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry W. Hard
Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder

VR R

PAGE] SIZE | DA

s | rR| U misc |LonG| RFD | copy
M | /A1) L | aes | 426 |PCOR]ncOR| swF INcHG B
~ NOTICESENT  |r: cry ‘M
l «
TITLE(S) @

C
042

-—- ARSTRACT OF JUDGMENT

[

Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2009 00279965
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EJ-001

ATTOKNEY DR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, sdtress, State Bar umber, and
telsphone aumber): ” 1Y

Recording requested by and retum to: . !
CHRISTOPHER BEYER, Bar #: 213264
CIR LAW OFFICE, LLP

8665 GIBBS DR SUITE 150

SAN DIEGO CA 92123 File No.: 336977-7
ATTORNEY JUDGMENT ASSIGNEE OF
FOR CREDITOR RECORD

(800} -496-8909

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
STREET ADDRESS: 46200 OASIS STREET, RM. B15
MAILING ADDRESS:

CITY ANDZIP CODE: INDIO CA 92201-5961

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

BRANCH NAME: COUNTY OF. RIVERSIDE, INDIO COURT DISTRICT - LIMITED CIVIL

PLAINTIFF: CAPITAL ONE BANK

DEFENDANT: JESUS DIAZ

CASE NUMBER:
INC067429

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL
AND SMALL CLAIMS

] Amended

FOR COURT USE ONLY

1. The B judgment creditor [] assignee of record
applies for an abstract of judgment and represenis the following:

a. Judgment debtor's

Name and last known address
JESUS DIAZ
83576 MANZANITA AVE
INDIO CA 922032642
—_ —_—
b. Driver's license No. and state:
¢. Social Security No.: 9451

d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally served or

X Unknown
] Unknown

mailed to (name and address). JESUS DIAZ, 83576 MANZANITA AVE

INDIO CA 922032642

2. [ Information on additional judgment
debtors is shown on page 2.

3. Judgement creditor (name and address):
CAPITAL ONE BANK
C/0 CIR LAW OFFICE, LLP
8665 GIBBS DR SUITE 150
SAN DIEGO CA 92123

Date: 04/21/09
CHRISTOPHER BEYER
{TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

4.. (7 information on additiona! judgment
creditors is shown on page 2.

5. [ Original abstract recorded in this county:
a. Date:
b. Instrument No.:

(SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY)

6. Total amount of judgment as entered or last renewed:
1,486.28
7. All judgment creditors and debtors are listed on this abstract.
8. a. Judgment entered on (date):11/26/07
b. Renewal entered on (date):
9.C] This judgment is an instaliment judgment.

-

This abstract issued on {date):

10.J An ﬁ;xecmion T attachment lien .
is endorsed on the judgment as follows:
a. Amount: §
b. In favor of (name and address). *

11. A stay of enforcement has
a. X not been ordered by the court.
b. ] been ordered by the court effective unil
(date):

12. a. D { certify that the following is a true and correct
abstra judgment entered in this action.
b. [ A certified of the judgment is attached.

MAY 0 4 2009 Clerk, by . Deputy
. Page 1 of 2
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—(CIVIL) Code of Civi Procedurs, 55'2;& 480,
AND SMALL CLAIMS 674, 700,190

Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2009 00279965

Page 2 of 3



’ PLAINTIFF: CAPITAL ONE BANK CASE NUMBER: RN .
* ¢ ,
DEFENDANT: JESUS DIAZ « . |INC067429 L
NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:

13. Judgment Creditor {name and address): 14. Judgment Creditor (name and address):

15. [ Continued on Attachment 15.
INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:

16. Name and last known address 17. Name and last known address
Driver's license No. & state: J Unknown Driver’s license No. & state: 3 Unknown
Social Security No.: [ unknown Social Security No.: [1 Unknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed lo (address):

Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

18. Name and last known address 19. Name and last known address

Driver's license No. & state: O Unknown Driver's license No. & state: O Unknown
Soctal Security No.: 3 Unknown Social Security No.: [} Unknown
Summons was parsonally served at or mailed to (address).

Summons was personally served at or mailed to {address):

L 4Y

20. [[] Continued on attachment 20

EJ-001 [Rav. January 1, 2008)

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—(CIVIL) Page 20f 2
AND SMALL CLAIMS

Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2009 00279965 Page 3 of 3



DOC # 2009-0641738
12/ 14/2009 e8: Wg Fea:NC
of
Neeorded ln O!‘ﬂcul Records
County of Riverside
Larry . Uard
sessor, County Clerk & Recorder

R U |PAGE} SI1ZE |} DA | MISC

A | L | 465 [ 426 |PCORINCOR] sMF fNc

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

SAN DIEGO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES M d
LCc62

COUNTY CODE: 0607300

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

SAN DIEGO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES

PO BOX 122031

SAN DIEGO CA 92112-2031

DOCUMENT TITLE
NOTICE OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT
DCas Goon Gaorgy T OCHENT ABSTRACT OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT 0 T OF S N i or G somcas soancy
{Coda of Civil Procedure, §4474, 697,329, 700,100, Family Code § 4508} Page 10f2
CM2POSTO

L i e iman a8 L Rireevn g S e ——p——— e n

Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2009 00641738 Page 1 of 2



> §

ATTORNEY OR PARTY VATHOUT AT TORNEY {Name and Address):

[ 2C_] Recarging requested by and return to:
ROBERT L. LAFER , CRIEF LEGAL COUNSEL
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPRPORT SERVICES

220 W BROADWAY STE €002
SAN DIEGD CA €2101-3888

TELEPHONE NO.:{(866) 801-3212

[] arvornevroR [ ] JuDGMENT CREDITOR [DX_] ASSIGNEE OF RECORD

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

200000000304569

STREET ADDRESS: 220 W BROADWAY RM 4005
MAILING ADDRESS: 220 W BROADWAY RM 4005
GITY AND ZIP CODE: SAN DIEGO 92101-3888
BRANCH NAME: CENTRAL DIVISION (FAMILY)

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF: DIAZ, JESUS

RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT: DIAZ, ROSA MARIA

ABSTRACT OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT

CASE NUMBER:
D423159

1. The [} judgmentcreditor [X_] assignes of record

appiies for an abstract of a support judgment and represents the following:

8. Judgment debtor's
Name snd last known address
’ DIAZ, JESUS '
340 $ 37TH ST
SAN DIEGO CA 92113-1746

—
b. Driver's license No. and state: C2618676 CALIFORNIA
¢. Social Security number. MEEEEES199
d. Birthdate: 06/25/1985

—

Date: 12/04/2009
ROBERT L. LAFER

1

FOR COURY USE ONLY

This document is a notice under
amily Code Section 4506.
Court stamp not required.)

Any electronic signature affixed
below has been officially adopted by
the requesting govermental agency.

unknown
unknown

{__] unknown

P furZ Zf

{TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

(S!GNATI;!E OF APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY}

2. | CERTIFY that the judgment entered in this action contains an

order for payment of spousal, family, or child support.
3. Judgment creditor (name):

SAN DIEGO County Department of Child Support Services whose
address appears.on this form above the courl's name. :

4[] The support is ordered to be paid to the following county
officer {name and address).
SAN DIEGO County Department of Child Support Services
PO BOX 989067
WEST SACRAMENTO CA 95798-9067

5. Judgment debtor (full name as il appears in judgment):
DIAZ, JESUS

6. a. Ajudgmentwas entered on (date): 04/29/1993
b. Renewal was entered on (dele).

c. Renewal was entered on (dale).
7. ] Anexecution lien is endorsed on the judgment as follows:
’ a. Amount $
b. In favor of (name and address}.

8. A stay of enforcement has

Soat] a. [X] notbsen ordered by the court.
b. [ been ordered by the court effective unti
{dale):

ml%g%%tg?gg i% ﬁ 9. [ Thisis an instaliment judgment.

Sode Sgcﬂorlx 450&

rgqou?ruedse 2 This abstract issued on This document is a notice under Family Code

(date): No date required under section 4508, .
FC §4506 Clerk, by No signature required. , Deputy

NOTICE OF BUPPORT JUDGMENT {Code of Civ Procedure, §§674, 697,320, 700.180, STATE OF GALIFORNIA - HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
DCSS 0239 (001105}

Family Code § 4506 }

PARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORY SERVICE
oe o Page2of2

CM2POSTO

Public Record
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P

DOC # 2010-0097946

©83/03/2010 08:00R Fee:NC
Page 1 of 2
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry W. Uard
ounty Clerk & Recorder

nCoraones keiorss oy i

ORANGE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES %}\
COUNTY CODE: 0505800

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

ORANGE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES

PO BOX 22099
SANTA ANA CA 92702-2099
DOCUMENT TITLE
NOTICE OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA - HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
gg;‘:gzg (%%’:g:; JUBGHENT ABSTRACT OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT DEPARTMENT OF CHILD s&wog; s;30912\29
{Code of Civii Procedure, §§674, 697.320, 700.190, Famlly Code § 4506)
ENF 2

Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2010 00097946 Page 1 of 2



ATTORNEY O WITHOUT AYTORNEY {Name and AGOTesS):
Recording requestad by and retum fo:
STEVEN ELDRED , DIRECTOR
ORANGE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES
1055 N MAIN ST
SANTA ANA CA 92701-3639

TELEPHONE NO..{(866) 901-3212

’[:] ATTORNEYFOR [ ] JUDGMENTCREDITOR [ X_] ASSIGNEE OF RECORD

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

200000000645279

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE
STREET ADDRESS: 341 THE CITY DR'S

MAILING ADDRESS: PO BOX 14169
CITY AND 2P CODE: ORANGE 92863-1569
BRANCH NAME: L AMOREAUX JUSTICE CENTER

PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF: CARMEEN TORRES

RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT: JESUS DIAZ

ABSTRACT OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT

CASE NUMBER:
090007115

1. The ] judgmentcreditor {DX7] assignee of record

applies for an abstract of a support judgment and represents the following:

a. Judgment debtor's

Name and last known address

[ JESUS DIAZ
2414 N TUSTIN AVE APT F3
SANTA ANA CA 92705-1633

L

b. Driver's license No. and state: 84130576 CALIFORNIA
c. Social Security number: XXX-XX-8926
d. Birthdate: 10/20/1977

Date: 02/24/2010
STEVEN ELDRED

1

—

FOR COURT USEONLY

his document is a notice under
amily Code Section 4506.
Court stamp not required.)

AnF electronic signature affixed
below has been officially adopted by
the requesting govermental agency.

unknown

E unknown

[ unknown

4

e

{TYPE CR PRINT NAME)

{SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY)

2. | CERTIFY that the judgment entered in this action contains an
order for payment of spousal, family, or child support.

3. Judgment creditor (nams):

ORANGE County Department of Child Support Services whose
address appears on this form above the court’'s name.

4 X1 The support is ordered to be paid to the following county
officer (name and address).
ORANGE County Department of Child Support Services
PO BOX 989067
WEST SACRAMENTO CA 95798-9067

6. Judgment debtor (full name as it appears in judgment):
JESUS DIAZ
6. a. Ajudgmentwas entered on (date). 08/18/2009
b. Renewal was entered on (date):
¢. Renewalwas entered on {date).
7.[] An execution lien is endorsed on the judgment as follows:
a. Amount: $
b. Infavor of (name and address).

8. A stay of enforcement has

[Seal a. [X[] not been orderad by the court,
b. [] been ordered by the court effective unti
(date).

This document is a 9. [ This is an installment judgment.

notice under Famil

gode S:ctuo? 4503.

rgq%?:’ed s ea This abstract issued on This document is a notice under Family Code

{date): No date required under section 4506. .
FC §4506 Clerk, by No signature required. , Deputy
NOTICE OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT. (Codae of Civil Procedure, §§674, 687.320, 700.190, STATE OF CALIFORNIA - HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
DCSS 0238 (09/01/05) Family Code § 4506 ) DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT gseeg\ﬁ?g
ENF 2
Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2010 00097946
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Recording Requested by

DOC # 2012-0261449

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
06/06/ : :
FRANCHISE TAX BOARD % 2%3.%.0? 3;9': Fea:NC
Sacramento CA 95812-2952 Recorded in Official Records
Cou:ty of"m;er:ide
; arr R
And When Recorded Mail to Rssessor, Cou:ty CI::R & Recorder
Special Procedures Section
PO BOX 2052

Sacramento CA 05812-2952

Notice of State Tax Lien @

Certificate Number: 12138644730

Filed With: RIVERSIDE

The Franchise Tax Board of the State of California hereby certifies that the following named taxpayer(s) is liable under
parts 10 or 11 of Division 2 of the Revenue and Taxation Code to the State of California for amount due and required to
be paid by said taxpayer(s) as follows:

Name of Taxpayer(s) : JESUS DIAZ
FTB Account Number : 1214386025
Social Security Number(s) : XXX-XX-3288
Last Known Address : 2348 VERSAILLES ST
: SAN JACINTO CA 92583-5795
For Taxable Years : 2000,2008
Total Lien Amount * 1 $1,740.74

Further interest and fees will accrue at the rate prescribed by law until paid; that the Franchise Tax Board of the State of
California complied with all of the provisions of parts 10 or 11 of Division 2 of the Revenue and Taxation Code of the State
of California in computing, levying, determining and assessing the tax; the said amounts are due and payable and have
not been paid. Said lien attaches to all property and rights to such property now owned or later acquired by the taxpayer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Franchise Tax Board of the State of California has duly authorized the undersigned to
execute this Notice in its name.

Dated: 05/22/12 FRANCHISE TAX BOARD
of the State of California
Collection Bureau ;
Telephone Number: (916) 845-4350 By: g
Authorized facsimile signature.

*Additional interest is accruing at the rate prescribed by law.

FTB 2030 V1 ARCS (REV 03-2041)

Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2012 00261449

Page 1 of 1
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'EXHIBIT “E”



County of Riverside

Code Enforcement Department

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: (951) 955-2004 Fax: (951) 955-8680

DEMAND FOR PAYMENT
STATEMENT OF ABATEMENT COSTS
NOTICE OF SPECIAL TAX ASSESSMENT

November 21, 2012

JESUS APOLONIO DIAZ / ELVA GUADALUPE DIAZ
5240 RUTILE ST
RIVERSIDE, CA. 92509

Subject Property: 5240 RUTILE ST, RIVERSIDE
Case No(s). CV08-01048
APN No(s): 167-171-015

Dear Jesus Apolonio Diaz / Elva Guadalupe Diaz:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the County of Riverside Code Enforcement Department (‘DEPARTMENT”)
incurred expenses during our efforts to abate the code violation(s) on the Subject Property. Said abatement case
involved Use without Riverside County Planning Department approval, Excessive outside storage
located on your real property commonly described as 5240 RUTILE ST, RIVERSIDE, and more particularly
described as Assessor’'s Parcel Number 167-171-015.

The total amount due for the DEPARTMENT’S actions concerning the above-described dangerous or injurious
condition is Five Hundred Eighty Six Dollars and Seventy Cents ($586.70).

You have thirty (30) days from the date of this letter to pay the DEPARTMENT at the above address the
total amount due on the enclosed “Summary Statement of Abatement Costs” or a special tax assessment
and abatement lien will be recorded upon the subject property. Payment must be made in the form of
cashier’s check or money order, made payable to the County of Riverside. Please note the property APN
on the memo line of the check.

YOU HAVE A RIGHT TO A HEARING ON THIS MATTER BEFORE THE RIVERSIDE COUNTY BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS OR AN ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING OFFICER. You have the right to contest the abatement
costs and special assessment against the subject property. if you choose to exercise your right to a public
hearing before the Board of Supervisors, please complete the enclosed “Board of Supervisors Request for Public
Hearing” form and return it to the Code Enforcement Department within twenty (20) days of the date of this letter.

in the event you do not request a public hearing before the Board of Supervisors, a public hearing before an
Administrative Hearing Officer shall be scheduled and held for a final determination of this matter and authority to

place a lien against the Subject Property and adding the amount due as a special tax assessment on the County
tax rolls.

If you have any questions regarding this notice, please contact Senior Officer Regina Keyes at (951) 955-2004.

Code Enforcement Department

T

Hector Viray
Supervising Code Enforcefment Officer




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
REQUEST FOR PUBLIC HEARING
ON STATEMENT OF ABATEMENT COSTS
AND SPECIAL TAX ASSESSMENT

JESUS APOLONIO DIAZ / ELVA GUADALUPE DIAZ
5240 RUTILE ST
RIVERSIDE, CA. 92509

Subject Property: 5240 RUTILE ST, RIVERSIDE
Case No(s). CV08-01048
APN No(s). 167-171-015

I, , hereby request a public hearing before the Board of
Supervisors {Please PRINT your name here) ‘

regarding case number(s)

I request notice of the Board of Supervisors hearing date, time, and location (which shall not be less than 10
days from the submission of this request) to be mailed to me at the following address:

Return Mailing Address:

Signed: Date:

(Please SIGN your name here)

Print:

(Please PRINT your name here)

You may contact me at the following daytime phone number:




COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
CODE ENFORCEMENT

P.O. Box 1469, Riﬁemide, CA 92502
Phone: 951-955-2004 Fax: 951-955-8680

Property Reference/Mailing Address Date: 10/17/2012
167171015 : : : :
JESUS APOLONIO D '
ELVA QUADALUPE IAZ Summary Statement of
5240 RUTILE ST
RIVERSIDE, CA 92509 Abatement Costs
You are liable to the County for the following abatement costs:
Date Invoice Number & Amount ‘ Amount : Balance
CV0801048- . _
10/17/2012 | INV #105356. Orig. Amount $486.70. 486.70 486.70
CV0801048:A28917- :
08/06/2009 1INV #4241. Orig. Amount $100.00. A28917 100.00 586.70 |
Total Now Due $586.70
The total abatement costs must be paid to the County of Riverside, P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92_5_02 within
| thirty (30) days. In the event said costs are not paid within thirty (30) days you will be liable for additional
administrative costs, penalties, court fees, or other collection costs incurred in the collection of these
abatement costs.

1 affirm and declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregbing is true and correct to
the best of my knowledge.

()2

Code Enforcement Department




County of Riverside
Code Enforcement Department

P.O. Box 1469, Riverside, CA 92502
Phone: (951) 955-2004 Fax: (951) 955-8680

Statement of Abatemeht Costs

167171015 Date Invoice #
JESUS APOLONIO DIAZ
ELVA GUADALUPE DIAZ 10/17/2012 105356
5240 RUTILE ST
RIVBRSIDE, CA 92509 . Property Address
167171015
' C JESUS APOLONIO DIAZ
Case Number District Class ELVA GUADALUPE DIAZ
5240 RUTILE ST
CV0801048 2 SOAC i RIVERSIDE, CA 92509
You are liable to the County for the following abatement
costs:

Date item Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
1/23/2009 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 1 109.00 109.00
8/6/2009 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.6 105.00 65.40
5/24/2010 | Officer Hours Labor Charges - Officer Time 0.3 109.00 32.70

10/17/2012 | SOAC Preparation Prepare Summary of Abatement Cost ' ‘ 65.00 65.00

Subtotal Code Enforcemnent Costs 272.10

10/17/2012 - | Prepare Case for SOAC H... | Prepare Case for Statement of Abatement Costs Hearing 125.55 125.55

Attend SOAC Hearing Attend Statement of Abatement Costs Hearing 69.75 69.75

Subtotal County Counsel Costs 195.30

10/17/2012 | DataQuick Property Finder Reports & Transaction Report 19.30 19.30

Subtotal Contractor Costs 19.30

Subtotal $486.70

The total abatement costs must be paid to the County of Riverside, P.O. Box Payments/Credits $0.00
1469, Riverside, CA 92502 within thirty (30) days. In the event said costs are not

paid within thirty (30) days you will be liable for additional administrative costs, $486.70

penalties, court fees or other collection costs incurred in the col iection of these
abatement costs. |

I affirm and declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of
California that the foregoing is'true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

|
i
|
!
|

Code Enforcemeént Department

Total Now Due




County | bf Riverside
Code Enforcement Department

P.O. Box 1469, !Rlversxde, CA 92502
Phone: (951) 955-2004 Fax: (951) 955-8680
demands@rctlma.org

Administrative Citation

167171015
JESUS APOLONIO DIAZ Citation Issue Date |  Billing Date
ELVA GUADALUPE DIAZ
5240 RUTILE ST ’ 8/6/2009 10/17/2012
RIVERSIDE, CA 92509 - »
Property Address
167171015
JESUS APOLONIO DIAZ
Citation Number District Class - | ELVA GUADALUPE DIAZ
5240 RUTILE ST ,
A28917 ) SOAC RIVERSIDE, CA 92509
ltem Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Administrative Citations CV0801048:A28917 1 100.00 100.00
Subtotal $100.00
Payments/Credits - $0.00

Total $100.00




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

RESPONSIBLE PARTIES

November 21, 2012

JESUS APOLONIO DIAZ / ELVA GUADALUPE DIAZ
5240 RUTILE ST '

RIVERSIDE, CA. 92509

4080 LEMON STREET, 2ND FLOOR, P.0O. BOX 1592, RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92502-1592
(951) 955-5650; FAX (951) 955-6824



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV0801048

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, Dean Deines, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Riverside, over the age
of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is at the footer of this notice.

That on November 21, 2012, I served the following documents(s):
Demand for Payment Statement of Abatement Costs Notice of Special Tax Assessment
Request for Public Hearing on Statement of Abatement Costs and Special Tax Assessment
Invoices

Notice List

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) by REGULAR MAIL addressed as follows:
JESUS APOLONIO DIAZ / ELVA GUADALUPE DIAZ 5240 RUTILE ST, RIVERSIDE, CA. 92509
XX By First Class Mail. I am readily familiar with the office's practice of collection and processing
correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with

postage thereon fully prepaid in the County of Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

XX STATE. I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is
true and correct.

EXECUTED ON November 21, 2012, in the County of Riverside, California.
CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

Aerne

By: Dean Deines, Code Enforcement Aide

4080 LEMON STREET, 2ND FLOOR, P.O. BOX 1592, RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92502-1592
(951) 955-5650; FAX (951) 955-6824



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES
November 27, 2012
RE CASE NO: CV0801048
I, Diana Parra, hereby declare:

I am employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department; that my business address is 4080 Lemon Street
2nd Floor, Riverside, California 92502-1592 .

>

That on 11/26/12 at 12:51 p.m., I securely and conspicuously posted Demand for Payment Statement of Abatement Costs
Notice of Special Tax Assessment Request for Public Hearmg on Statement of Abatement Costs and Spec1a1 Tax
Assessment at the property described as:

Property Address: 5240 RUTILE ST, RIVERSIDE

Assessor's Parcel Number: 167-171-015

I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on November 27,2012 in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFORCE DEPARTMENT

L ) — AIONO
By: Diana Parra, Code Etforcement Officer

4080 LEMON STREET, 2ND FLOOR, P.0. BOX 1592, RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92502-1592
(951) 955-5650; FAX (951) 955-6824



EXHIBIT “F”



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
~ REQUEST FOR PUBLIC HEARING
ON STATEMENT OF ABATEMENT COSTS
AND SPECIAL TAX ASSESSMENT

JESUS APOLONIO DIAZ / ELVA GUADALUPE DIAZ
5240 RUTILE ST
RIVERSIDE, CA. 92509

Subject Property: 5240 RUTILE ST, RIVERSIDE
Case No(s): CV08-01048
APN No(s): 167-171-015

DO‘("\ \ (\60(.1/')

I,/? \\) C_Buadcdupe Dia , hereby request a public hearing before the Board of
Supervisors {Please PRINT your name here)

regarding case number(s) (A O -0 \oY Y

| request notice of the Board of Supervisors hearing date, time, and location (which shall not be less than 10
days from the submission of this request) to be mailed to me at the following address:

Return Mailing Address: 53240 Rodile 3
Rexs, d¢ N = N =Y

Signed_t-\01 oL\ W2 g Date: ”/&Ol//;;\
(Piease SIGN yous name here)

ES,\_Q Q\gﬁ&a\u\oa o on_L Davn aque L

(Please PRINT your name hers)

You may contact me at the following daytime phone number: QC\SD?“(( -~ ¥¥39,

IMPORTANT

RECEIVED NOV 29 201
A o o L,



